
No.3 

- . - - -- ·- ·- - --

1 l tU STRATE D SPARE PARTS llST 
FOR 

BLIND STITCH MACHINE 

... 

MODELS & DEVICES 
CM-352 CM-351 CM-355 CM-356 
CM-357 CM-359 CM-360 CM-364 
CM-367 CM-370 CM-374 
-T-AT-AL5-TS2-DC3-TF-



:.. 0)/{.-o/ !J A 1-- f±CM-352 ~£*--=E-7'1vR:. L- t -15 A 1-- ~f'FJJx: L- tvY~ T 0 

rJi § 1 - IO~;: f±£*--=E-r'1v (CM-352) ~!c. L- -Cv\ ~To 
rJi § 11 -~ :t'--=E-7' ,i.,, {,Hfi ~ml~~ ic• L- t "\ ~To 
/{.-o/ !J A 1-- ~C.!c~ ~ ti., '"(1;\,'5 ;tJ 7-0)----trta±P'.I{f: x Y't-Zf: x ~l~*b L- '"(1;\ ~ To 

i~~¢$~A (Nd~ ijq./ @i@t¢j i$ #@@~#} J 
[ J §lj@JO)/{.-o/ !J A 1-- ~c:x-tL-t, 4-@l~~~h,t.:.tm£~*bL-tv\*To 

[ J P'J f± 18 Parts No . .&. tf .t- ~ffi O)Jfe:j:k 

~~ ~~<zjj¢.\+J:ti * :_0)/{.-o/ !J A r-~C.!c.~h,tv\Q$£~_::-tt;tO)~~'i, Parts No. (i~xJf, 401 0031) 
-Ciol.iv\ L- ~To 

* 00803480)·-g-~';:i, 0080348.Xf±80348-Z:--::'ttJtr ~ 1;\o 

~~, -::_O)~-o/!JAJ--O)E••~~, &&~~~~~~h,Q·-g-~~~*TO)t'~T 
*r~l;\o 

How to use this P arts L i st 

The illustrations on this Parts List are drawn on the basi s of CM-352 . 
The items from No.I to No.IO contain the standard model(CM-352). 
The following items included No.II contain the submodel and Devices. 
The di mension of Collar on this Parts List shows Inside diameter X Outside 
diame ter x Width. 

~iP. l}@l t•i·~(l··•·&•t ··••M~f •k•~. ••<fu~ rk;ed:•·•lt•••· t6~•····~•1 iji·••ir••· R~h t••··~·~·•:>. 
[ J means this part is changed from the previous Parts List. 

Inside of [ J sho ws the previous Part No. and the shape of scr ew or the like. 

♦ means this part is added to the previ ons Parts List. 

H9vhl9 #f~t9:/:an 6/~jf •Mt t~f•pifrfs * When placing an order for the parts from this Parts List, please clearly state 
the Parts No. (e.g.4010031) which you require so that we can deliver the correct 
parts to you. 

* When the Part No. is "0080348" , please place an order for the part by showing 
"0080348" or "80348". 

This Parts List is subject to change without notice. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CONTENTS 

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ::b 1 ,-00~ • • • • • • • • 1 
THREAD EYELETS, BUSHINGS & OILING SPOTS • • • • • • • *ii, :1•:,:.--.:i..&U;i:5m00~ 2 
♦EYE GUARD & FINGER GUARD • • • • • • • • • • ·71-Ji-t&~JO-Ji-Ji-~· • • • • • 3 

NEEDLE DRIVING MECHANISM . . . . . . . . . . . . • • &f":fi IJ ~- • • • • • • • • 4 
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(l) • . . . • •~I~ffl(l) • • • • • • • 5 

II II II (2) • ■ • • ■ . . . . . • • II (2) • • • • • 6 
RIDGE FORMING MECHANISM(l) . . . • • g;g-1:. '7~~ ( 1) • • • • 7 

II II II (2) . . . 
11 (2) • • • • 8 

LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM • • • • • • • • JL,-1 \~ffl • • ■ • • ■ 9 

FEED DRIVING MECHANISM • • • • • • • • • • :3 IJ ~+f4 • • • ····10 
CM-351, 355,356,357,359,367,370 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(l) • • -if:f-=E7JL,.ej.ffi$~(1) • • 11 
CM-356 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) • • • • • • • • -if:f-=E7JL,.W.ffi:atlifli(2) • • 12 
CM-357 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) • • • • • • • • • -if:f-=E7JL,.ej.ffi$~(2) • • 13 
CM-359 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) • • • • • • • • • • -if:1-=E7JL,.ej.ffi$~(2) • • 14 
CM-360 EXCLUSIVE PARTS • • • • • • • • • • -if:1-=E7JL,.W.ffi:atlifli • • • • 15 
CM-364 EXCLUSIVE PARTS • • 
CM-3 6 7 EXCLUSIVE PARTS (2) • 
CM-3 7 0 EXCLUSIVE PARTS (2) • 

II II II (3) • 

CM-374 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) • 
II II II (2) • 

"T" & "AT" DEVICE· 

"AL5" DEVICE • • • • • • 
"TS2" DEVI CE (1) • • 

II II (2) • • 

"DC3" DEVICE(l) • • • • • 
II II (2) • • • • • 

"TF" DEVICE· • 
♦EXTRA PARTS • • 

ACCESSORIES • • 
♦WARN I NG LABEL • 

LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS • • • 

I NDE X • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

• • • • • • -if:1-=E7J1.,~m:at1~ • • • • 16 
• • • • • -ij-:f-=E7JL,~.ffi$~(2) • • 17 

• • • • • • • • -ij-:f-=E7JL,~.ffi$~(2) • • 18 
■ • • • • • II II (3) • • 19 

• • -if:t-=c-=r11.,~m:at1~ (1) • • 20 
• • II II (2) • • 21 
• • "T"&U"AT"~~ • • • • • 22 
• • "AL 5 "~wt • · · · • • · • 2 3 
• • "TS2"~~ (1) • • • • • 24 
• • II II (2) • " 2 5 

• • "DC3"~~(1) • • 26 
• • II II (2) • • • • • 27 

• • "TF"~~ • • • • 28 
• • ~;i:$~ • • • • • • • 2 9 
· · 7? -t!-ij- ') 00~ • • • 3 0 

· · · · · ·lffs-7~JL,• · · · · · · ·31 
· · · · · ± ~$ ~ 1) A 1-- • • • • • • 3 2 

· ·~~I· · · · · · · · • · · 33 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



O> 

t7 L-0iJ. T ~, 
::::--~----,t:......=-~~ I /---------~----/ 

~ r-,:,~, 
~ 11) / 
,:t ,:t, 

;:;; 
'~C') ____ , v 

O> 

-@ 
T 

,.._ 

I ,'\\, 
\ I 
\ I 
'vi 

0 ,,,,,, 

,-'--Ii 

,... 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS :t.J ,,-BO~ 1 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

Nu No. Description £ ~ Req. 
1 4010000 Machine Frame Unit • • • 7-A~o/ F(*JL) • • •• • l 
2 008 07 46 Top Cover • • • • · • • • J::~ • • • • • • • •. 1 
3 000559 Conical Spring Washer· • • • .IIIl./~.:f r; o/1/-\7 • • • • . 1 
4 006147 Screw(3/16-32X6.4) • • • • 11:.::r--:P • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
5 0080144 Head Cover(Rear) • • • • • · .r-..o/ FJJ/~-(1&) • • • • 1 
6 004475 Screw(3/16-32X7.9) • • • 11:.::r--:P • • • • • • • • 3 
7 4010012 Head Cover · · • • • · .r-..o/ FJJ/~- • • • • • • • • 1 
8 006869 Screw(l/4-24X15.9) • • · · 11:.::r--:P • • • • • • • • 1 
9 4010004 Finger Guard • · • · • · • 7 -1 '/.1J'-·Jf- F • • • • 1 

10 009526 Screw(9/64-40X4.4) · • 11:.::r--:P • • • • • • • • • 1 
11 390068 Brand Name Plate • • ·~ti· · · · · · • • 1 
12 000726 Rivet • · • · · • • • · • · 11:j ~ • • • • • 2 
13 4109403 Model Plate · · · • • • • • ~:i:tti · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
14 4010015 Arm Cover · • · • • • • 7-AjJ/~- • • • • • • • • 1 
15 004481 Screw(3/16-32Xll.5) · 11:.::r--:P • • • • • • • • 1 
16 4010031 * Cloth Plate· • · • · • • • · 7 o 7- :t'v- r- · • • • · 1 
17 004641 Screw(l/4-24X12. 7) • • 11:.:f'S/ • • • • • • • • • 1 
18 0093864 Seal Plug· • • · · • • · • • • ·~ti· · · · · · · · · 1 
19 0080122 Cloth Plate Hinge Pin· • · · 7 P 7- :t'v- r- c: '/:Jt::0

'/ • • 1 
20 0080123 Collar(l2.71X21X8mm) • · • .1J7- • • · • • • • • • • • 1 
21 003554 Screw(7/32-32X4.8) · • • • · 11:.::r--:P · • • · · • · • • • • 2 
22 4010018 Cloth Plate Hinge • • • • • • 7 o 7- :t'v- r- c: '/:J · • · • 1 
23 005566 Screw(l/4-28X25.4) • • • • · 11:.::r--:P · • · • • • · • • 2 
24 003642 Screw(l/4-24X8) • • • • • · 11:.::r--:P • • • • • • • • • 2 
25 0080125 * Cloth Plate Latch Pin· · • 7 o 7- :t'v- 1' 7-. 1' o/ 7"c:0

'/ • 1 
26 009921*[005662]Screw(M6-1Xll)[l/4-20X12.7] · J.l::.:f:} • • · • • • • • · • • l 
27 0080126 Cloth Plate Spring Pin • • • • · me:--~~ l::

0

'/ • • • • • • • • 1 
28 0080127 Cloth Plate Spring(Large) • • · · 71:17-.:t'v-1'7-7"!}'/tl(*)l 
29 0080128 Cloth Plate Spring(Small) • • • • 71:17-7"v-1'7-7"!J'/!l(,J,)1 
30 004551 Screw(7/32-32X 13) • • · · • • · 1l:.:f1/ • • · • • · · · · 3 
31 0080293 Belt Cover(Upper) · · • · • · · · ~;1.,, j--.jJ/~-(J::) • · · 1 
32 004555 Screw(7/32-32X9.5) · • • • · · • 11:.::r--:P • • • • • • • • • 1 
33 0080118 Pulley Graduation Plate·· · · · 7"-!J §~ti· · · · · · l 
34 000960 Sticker · · · · • • · · • • · Jli!i !J 'y'- 7 · · · · · · · · · 1 
35 0080297* Belt Cover(Middle) • • • • · ~;1.,,}-jJ/~-(i:p) • · l 
36 4010047* ♦ Belt Cover(Lower) • • • • • · ~;1.,,j--.jJf~-(T) • · · • • • 1 
37 006905* ♦ Wood Screw(<1>5.1X20) · • • · **:} · · · · · · · 2 
38 003570 Screw(13/64-32X10) · • • • · :;z::c..::r--:P • • • • • · • • • • 2 
39 4012080 Skipstitch Selector· • • • · 7-~o/7~iiiti • • • • • • 1 
4 0 • • • • • • • • • • • • • · • • • • • • · • • • • • · • • • • • • • • • 
41 0080644 Skipstitch Cam Bushing • • • 7-~o/7!,1Jffij.1JA7''o/'S/.::r.. • · l 
42 0080643 Skipstitch Cam · • · · • • • 7-~o/7~ffijjJA • · · l 
43 003556 Screw(7/32-32X 10.3) • · • • 11:.::r--:P • • · · · · • 1 
44 0080503 Skipstitch Selector Ball • • • • 7-~o/7;j{-;1.,, • • • · • • · 1 
45 0080675 Skipstitch Selector Ball Spring· ;j{-;J.,,¥f''S//~.:f · · · 1 
46 000721 Leading Rivet • · • • • · 11:i ~ • • • • • · • • • • • 1 
47 0080154* Felt Pad • • · · • · · · 7.:c.JJ.,, r-/~o/ F · · · · 1 
48 0080155* Oil Reciever · • · • • ·$~7· · · · ·1 
49 0080153* Oil Reciever Seal· · 'S/-;1.,,~ • · • • 3 

(tt) * f:P 0)$£ fi7 7 t'!t !) 'jj{ o/ 7 A ~;:[pjffil ~ ;h, "(l;\ * T 0 

Note:Parts marked* are packed in Accessory Box. 

(11) ~~ti ~~13:JtO)~~:t~lt~ ({1,w;~ii-atf) ~:to~ G-ltr ~ v\o 
Note:Order for Model Plate must be accompanied by model designation(including 

symbols of device). 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



2 

v15 
I 

@-----14 
N 
~13 

I 
I 
I 
I 

----------------1 ,,.,.--··o J.'··'--- .. 
( "·· ~ ) ' -,:,_/ ~/ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



THREAD EYELETS, 
Ref. Parts 

Nn Nn 
1 4010008 
2 000182 
3 0020126 
4 0020125 
5 4010009 
6 0020124 
7 006560 
8 000364 
9 0080745 

10 4010010 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

0080741 
0080742 
0033764 

000532 
001330 

0080131 
310083 ♦ 

0080132 
000360 

0035813 

BUSHINGS & OILING SPOTS *)H, :f ,:., '1/ .:i& ~5±ab00~ 2 

Description £ ~ 

Thread Tens ion Mechanism, C. Set *~-=f~(iJD • • • • · 
Thread Tension Spring Adjusting Nut*il-rTo/ }-- · • • 
Tension Spring Bushing • • • • • *ilm-r'To/ }--@] !) J.1:j · • 
Thread Tens ion Spring • · • • • • *il-r.?"* · • · 
Thread Nipper Spring Holder· • • *~3:.?".,t.~-7 · · 
Tension Disc · · · • · · • · · · *~1-=f.lIII. · · 
Tension Post · • · • · · · • *ilm-=f. · · • · · 
Nut(l/4-24) • · • · • · • · • · · To/ l-- • • • • • • 

. 

. 

. 

Tension Disc Eyelet · • · • · • · !1-=f~*JJ! • · · · 
Tension Disc Eyelet (Lower) · • · !1-=f~*JJ!(r) · • 

. . . . 
. 

Amt. 
Req. 
. 1 
. 1 
. 1 
. 1 
. 1 
. 1 
. 1 
. 1 
. 1 
. 1 

Tension Post Support • • • • • • *il-=fi=i • · • · 
Tension Release Pin· • *~ltlf'"S/l~ • • 
Thread Eyelet · • · · • • *JJ! • · • · 
Washer • • · · • • • · • · r; o/ 1/' -\" • • 
Screw(9/64-40X3.8) • · • • JJ::.-t-1/ • • • 
0 i 1 Cup · • · • • • · • • · t:Ua:11:::i ~ • • 

. . . . . . 1 

. . . • . . 1 
. . . . . 1 

. . . . . . 1 
. . . 1 
• • • 4 

Oil Wick(Woolen Yarn) (Q=250mrn) · $Z(-=€r*) · 
Oi 1 Tube (7. 9mm) • • • • • • • • • t±ntlff (7. 9mm) 
Thread Tension Spring Adjusting Nut*lllil-r'To/ }-- • • 
Supplementary Tension Spring • • ,J"i!m-r.?"* • 

• • • • 4 
. 6 

. . . . . 1 
. . . 1 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

0037108 Supplementary Tension Disc • • • ,j"~T.III1 • · • • 2 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

001818 Tension Post • • · · • • • • • · *~-=r• • • 
4010011 Supplementary Thread Eyelet · • • ,j"~-ri=i*JJ! • • 

004474 Screw(3/16-32X6.4) • • • • · • • .tl:::.-t-1/ • • • • • • 

. . . . . . 1 
. . . 1 
. . . 1 

. . . . . 1 

. . . . . 1 
. . . . . . 1 

0080136 Oil Tube(53.2mm) • • • • • • • • t±ntlff(53.2mm) • • 
0060170[0080393]Thread Eyelet (Front) • • • • • · AA*JJ! · · • 

007006[004471] Screw(9/64-40X4)[3/16-32X9.5] • JJ::.-t-1/ • • • 
0080200 Main Shaft Bushing(Right) • • • • *"fo/1/':i • 

003643 Screw(l/4-24X14.3) • • · • • • • JJ::.-t-1/ • • • 
0080204 Main Shaft Bushing(Left) • • · · 1J"7''o/"S/1 · 

. . . . . 1 
. . 1 

······1 
0080220 
0080221 
0080511 
0080305 
0080135 

Needle Driving Shaft Bushing(Rear) ittliR!J$11r:fo/:/:i({&) • • · 1 
Needle Driving Shaft Bushing (Front)#tliR !) iliaJ7'' o/ :/ :i (AA) • · · 1 
Bushing • • • • · · • • • · · · • --;;/ o/ :/ :i · • • • · • • • • • 2 
Knee Press Shaft Bushing · • • • ~~-?"i!im:::t'o/ :/ :i • • · • • • 1 
Oil Tube(38.lmm) • · · • • • • • t±ntltf(38.lmm) • • · · 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



3 

16. @ 
' ' 

0 

15 

0 

:.-~~ ®~ -· / ~~ ~ / -~ / ' ·r'r ~w C -~~--•1··j (: --~ : 0 
LJ✓.-/ 

for using "T" Device 

v--10 
' 
' ' 
: 17 

for using "AT" Dtvice 

', 

2 ,, > 

,,foft_ 11 

13 

for using "AT/TS2/TF" 
Device 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



♦EYE GUARD & FINGER GUARD 7-1 ff- ~-.&.-ct:;, ,c ~ffff- ~- 3 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

Nn Nn Description I=! ~ Req. IJll 

1 4010042 Eye Guard, C. Set • . . · 7 -1 jf - F (iJl) · . . . . 1 
2 4010044 Eye Guard Support • . . . · 7 -1 -Ji- Fl&{tti · . . . 1 
3 4010043 Eye Guard · . . . . . . . · 7-1-Ji- J-t • . . . . . • 1 
4 110038 Screw(M2.5-0.45X4.5) • . . • 11: ;f 1/ . . . . . . . • 2 
5 006004 Screw (11/64-40 X 9. 7) . . 11:;f 1/ . . . . . . • 1 
6 000010 Conical Spring Washer · . • .fill.,>~;f TJ o/ 1/-\? • . . . 1 
7 000334 Nut • . . . . . . . . . . . ·To/1'· . . . . . . 2 
8 009853 Screw (11/64-40 X 6. 5) . . • 11:;f 1/ . . . . . . . 1 
9 4010045 Eye Guard Bracket • . . . · 7 -1 tf- Fl&{tir · . . • 1 

10 005541 Screw (11/64-40 X 9) . 11:;f 1/ • . . . . . . . • 2 

11 0024302* Finger Guard Stay • . · 7 ,1 '/jJ-jJ- Fx:::r:. · . 2 
12 110012* Screw(M4-0. 7 x 5) . . • 11:;f 1/ • . . . . . . . • 2 
13 4010046* Finger Guard(Right) • . . · 7 -1 '/ff:Jl- F (-;/5) • . . 1 
14 2121227 Spacer . . . . . . . . . ·7-~--if"· . . . . . . 2 
15 0082001 Supporting Plate . . . . . . l&{tti . . . . . . . . . 1 
16 005047 Screw(3/16-32X9.5) · • 11:;f 1/ . . . . . . . . • 2 
17 4010048 Eye Guard Bracket • . · 7 -1 -Ji- Fl&itir · . . . 1 

(r::l:) *l=PO)$JbftT~~{t~ rCr'if.tlt\'i-ttlvo 
Note:When installing "T" Device, these parts marked * are not neccessary. 

(r::l:) .:. 0)~-1/ r'i4'@.Ji@:n□ L-tc.$£ a-le.~ L- tlt\ 'iT o 

Note:This page contains the parts added to the previous Parts List . 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



4 

17 
7 12-v 

I 
I 

/~ 

) 2 

, 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



NEEDLE DRIVING MECHANISM 4 
Ref. 

No. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

Parts 
No. 

0080145 
003595 

0080123 
003554 

0080202 
0080701 
0080209 
0080211 

003551 
0080210 

004392 
004391 

0080216 
0080215 
310082♦ 

0080217 
0080208 
300034 
004554 

0080218 

005557 
005553 

0080219 
0080222 

0034 71 
0080328 

005549 
0080224 

4019100 

004397 
0080392 

004358 
0080391 

000322 
000644 
006035 

Amt. 
Description & ~ Req. 

Pu 1 1 e y • • • • • • • • • • • 7'- !J • • l 
Screw(15/64-28Xl7.5) • • • ll:*1/ • • • • • • • 2 
Collar(12.71X21X8mm) • • '}J7- · · • • • 1 
Screw(7/32-32X4.8) • • • • · ll:*1/ · · · • 4 
Main Shaft······ • ·J:.'111· · • · · ·1 
Tension Release Eccentric· • • • *~.} .::c.:;\=-t1/ • • • • 1 
Needle Driving Eccentric, C. Set ~~!) f::}(.::c.:;\=-t1/(~H) • • 1 
Needle Driving Eccentric • • • • iHi !) f.:J<.::c.:;\=-t1/ • • • • 1 
Screw(7/32-32X 11) • • • • • • • ll:*1/ · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
Needle Driving Connecting Rod· • it~!J o o/ F · · · · 1 

Screw(5/32-40X13.5) • • • • • • ll:*S/ · · · • · • 2 
Screw(5/32-40Xll.2) • • • • • • ll:*1/ · · · · · · 2 
Oil Retainer(with hole)· • • M~j (1':ff) • · · · · · · 2 
Oil Retainer(without hole) • • • $fa/./ (1':~) • · · · · 1 
Oil Wick(Woolen Yarn)(Q=l0mm) · M:t(=§*) · · · · · 3 
Bal 1 Eccentric • • • • • • • • • .::c.:;\=-t 1/:ff • • • • 1 
Needle Driving Shaft Lever, C. Set ~t~!J'11!Dru(i.H.) • • • • 1 
Space Ring·········· •7'""--7'91/-f• • • ·1 
Screw(7/32-32X 15.9) • ll:*1/ · · · · · · · · · 1 
Needle Driving Shaft Lever • • • ~~!J '11!1lm · • • • • • • • • 1 

Screw(7/32-32X12.7) • • • ll:*S/ · · • 
Screw(7/32-32X 12) • • • • 11:*S/ · · · 

. . . . . . 1 
. . 1 
. . 1 Needle Driving Shaft • • • • · • tHi!Jilidl · · 

Co 11 a r (11. 1 x 2 0 x 6 . 4mm) • • • • • jJ 7 - · · · . . . . . . 1 
Screw(3/16-32X4.8) • • • • • ll:*S/ · · · . . . . 2 
Needle Driving Lever • • ~~ !J Dru • • . . 1 
Screw(3/16-32X 15.8) • • 11:*S/ · · · . . . . . . 1 
Needle Stop Pin • • • • • • • *~ !) t:0 1/ • . . . . . . . 1 
Needle (System: LWX 6T) • • • it(LWX 6T) • 
Needle Clamp • • • • • • • ·itll:.J · · · 

Screw(5/32-40 X 7 .1) · · · · ll:*1/ · · · · 
Needle Thread Pul 1-of f Eyelet • • **~ !J *jg· · 
Screw (9/64-40 X 5. 6) • • • • • 11:* S/ · · · · · 
Needle Thread Pul 1-off • • • ~*~ !) • • • • 

Nut · · · · · · · · · · • · T 'Y r' · · · · 

·····1 
. . . 1 

. • . 1 
. . . . . . 1 

• • 2 
. . . . . . 1 

. . . 1 
Spring Washer· • • • • • • 7'7!) 1/-:f'7o/"1/~ • . 1 
Screw (9/64-40 x 7) • • • • 11:* S/ · · · · · · · · . . . 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



5 

22 

23 

,-., 
I ........... ,_ 

............... 
' '1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
'-, ,_ 

',, 
', I ......... ...J 

7 

26 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(1) 
Ref. Parts 

5 
Amt. 

Nu Nu 
1 0080325 
2 0080309 
3 000724 
4 0080308 
5 004397 
6 0080304 
7 0080310 
8 005565 
9 003394 

10 000339 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

006047 
4012055 

004552 
4012056 
0080313 
0080314 

003393 
0080306 
0080303 

003670 

Description Jh ~ Req. 
Spring Pin • • • • • • • • • • • ~~-711ifk,1~.;t.j~-7 · · · · · • 1 
Knee Press Shaft Spring • • • ~~-711ifk,1~.;t. · • 1 
Pin· • • · • • • • • • • • • • · ,1~.;t.t4;~-7t:0

/' • • • 1 
Collar(9.53X19X6.4mm) • • • j.;7- · · · · 1 
Screw(5/32-40X7.1) • • • J!:;t-1/ · · · · · · · · • · • 1 
Knee Press Shaft • · • • • • ~~-711iflt • · · · • · · 1 
Knee Press Shaft Lever • • • ~~711irhllm • • • • • • 1 
Screw(l/4-24X14.3) • • • • • • J!:;t-1/ · · · · · · · · • 1 
Adjusting Screw(5/32-40X13.5) • f,llfrj;t-1/ · · · • • · · · 1 
Lock Nut • • • • • • • • • • • · o-;; 7--J--;; 1' · • · 1 

Screw (3/16-32 X 10. 7) • • · • • • J!:;t-1/ · · · · · · · · · · 2 
Presser Foot Depress Shaft Lever ¥13.:i::.ipjlJJim • • • • • 1 
Screw(7/32-32X9.5) • • • • • • • J!:;t-1/ · · · · · · · · · • · 1 
Presser Foot Connecting Link • · }!fJ.:i::.ipjlJ 9 /'7 · · · · 1 
Presser Foot Depress Shaft • • · ¥13.:i::.ipjlJ • • • • • • • • • 1 
Collar(7.95X12.7X6.4mm) • • j.;7- · · · · · · 1 
Screw(5/32-40X3.2) • • • • • • • J!:;t-1/ • • · · · · · · · • · 1 
Knee Press Shaft Sleeve • • • ~~-711iflt.7- 9 -·f · · · 1 
Knee Press Jo int • • • ~~-71/ 3 -{ /' 1' • · • • 1 
Screw(7/32-32 X 6. 3) • • • • • • • J!:;t-1/ · · · • · • · · · 2 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

005555 Screw(7/32-32X7.9) • • • • • • • J!:;t-1/ · · · . 2 
0080300 Knee Press, Complete Set • • • • ~~-7(i..li) • . . . 1 
0080299 * Knee Press Cushion • • • · • ~slt-7 7 o/ 1/ 3 /' • • • . 1 

. 1 0080301 * Knee Press • • • • • • • • • • • ~~-7 · · · · · 
200023*[005662]Screw(l/4-20X12.7)[1/4-20X12.7] J!:;t-1/ · • • • 

0080302* Knee Press Shank • · • • • • • • ~~-71/-\"/':7 • 

(rt.) *l=PO)$Jh~':l:71t-fj-!J ~o/ 7 7-F::.IP]ffI)~tl,"(vY~To 
Note : Parts marked * are packed in Accessory Box. 

. . . . 1 

. . . . 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



6 

26 

41 

' : 
' ' 

' ' I 
', ' ' I 

'> ,', 
' ' , : ........ 
I 

i 
I 

: 
I 

'-,,_ 
',, 

,,,.,,,.,,,,,,,-...................... .... 

'--../ ~ .. · .... ~ 
---~(---' 'r-..... 

~ "v-~."-
---~ 43 '-...._ 

42 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(2) 6 
Arnt. 
Req. 

Ref. 
No. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 

Parts 
No. 

4017004 
4017006 
4017007 

004246 
0080358 

004393 
4017016 

000535 
004401 

4017010 

004245 
4017011 

003393 
4017012 

004281 
0080386 

001228 
4017013 
0080503 
4017014 

4017015 
000600 
000531 
110032 
004642 

0080381 
007420 
004398 
004317 

0080316 

004481 
4017000 
4017001 

006339 
000339 

0080321 
006051 

4017002 
4017003 
0080346 

0080348 
006638 
000239 

Description rib ~ 

Presser Foot Plate, Complete Set ¥f!.:r.~-7(*Jl) • • 
Presser Foot Plate • • • • · W.:r.~-7 • • 
Chaining Finger · • · • · • · ¥f!.:r.~-7ftj • 
Screw(ll/128-56X2.4) · • • J.l:.::r--1/ • • • 
Needle Guard · · • • • • iit~-7 • • • 
Screw(S/32-40 x 1. 9) · • JJ:;r--1/ • • • 
Cloth Guide · • · • • • • · ;f{j~P'J • • • 
Washer · · · · · · · · 
Screw(9/64-40X3.2) • · 
Cloth Retainer • · • 

•• ·?o/1/-\?·. 
•• ·J.l:.::t--1/· 
. . . fl\ . . . . . 

. . . . . . 1 

. . . . . . 1 

. . . . . . 1 
. 1 

. . . . . . 1 

. . . . . . 1 

. . . . . . 1 

. . . . . . 1 

. . . . . . 1 
. . . 1 

Screw(ll/128-56X3.2) · · · JJ:;r--1/ • • · · · • · · · 1 
Cloth Retainer Adjusting Pin · · }T\.:r.q:-t ✓ l::0 ✓ • · · • • • · 1 
Screw(5/32-40X3.2) • • · • • • · JJ:;r--1/ • • • • • • • • · 1 
Cloth Retainer Adjusting Plate HolderJlUffiJfrjJ,}&{t~ • • • • · 1 
Screw(29/256-48X4.8) • • • • · • ll:.::r--1/ • • • • 2 
Cloth Retainer Adjusting Plate • JT\iffilwJ, · • • · • • • · 1 
Screw(3/32-56X3.2) • • • • • • · JJ:;r--1/ • • • · • • • • 1 
Cloth Retainer Spring· · • • • ·fl\,>~*· · · · · · · · · 1 
Cloth Retainer Spring Bal 1 • • • JT\,>~*iffiJJliji"J{-;t,, • • • • • • 1 
Cloth Retainer Spring Lever • · · fl\,>~*wmfrjv,>~- · · · · 1 

Cloth Retainer Spring Lever Sleeve wmfriv,>~-.A 1) --f · · · · 1 
Spring Washer· • · • • • • • · · .A71) ✓ i'?o/'S/-\? • • • • • 1 
Washer • · · · • • · • • • · · • 9 o/ 'S/ -\? • • • • • 1 
Screw(M3-0.5X6.5) • • • • • • · ll:.::t--1/ • • • • · · · 1 
Screw(l/4-24X12) • • • · • · ll:..::t--1/ • • • • • • • • • 1 
Presser Foot Plate Support • • · ¥fl.:r.~-7:x.::x:. • • · 2 
Adjusting Screw(5/32-40X9.2) • • iffilfrj;r--1/ • • • • 2 
Screw(5/32-40X9.5) • • • • • • • ll:.::t--1/ • • • • • • 2 
Screw (1/8-44 x 4 . 8 ) • • • • • • • 11: ;t-- 1/ • • • • • • • 2 
Presser Foot Lever Holder· • • • }f:JI.:r.v,>~-:x.:x::. · • • • • • • 1 

Screw(3/16-32Xll.5) • • · · · · ll:.::r--1/ · · · • · · · • • • · 1 
Presser Foot (Left), Complete Set ¥f!.:x::.(tc.) (iii.) • • • • • • • • 1 
Presser Foot(Left) • • • • • · • :tEfl.:x::.{tc.) • • • • · · • • • · 1 
Screw(5/32-40X9.9) • · · · • • · JJ:;r--1/ · • · · · · 2 
Nut • · · · · · • · · · · · • · · T 'Y r' · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
Presser Foot Lever(Left) • · }Ejl.::c.v,>~-(1-c.) • • • • • • • 1 
Screw (7 /3 2-32 x 20. 7) • • • • · · ll:.;r--1/ • • • • • • • • • 2 
Presser Foot(Right), Complete SetW.:r:.(ti) (*Ji)· • · • · 1 
Presser Foot (Right) • • • · • • • }Ejl.:x::. (ti) · • · • · · • 1 
Presser Foot Lever(Right) • • • · }Ejl.::x:. v,>~-(ti) · · · · 1 

Presser Foot Spring· 
Screw(5/32-40X9.5) • 
Adjusting Nut· · · • • 

-1:IB ,, ' • • • l T ,:r. /"\ ..:f. • • • • 
• • . ,>~;r--jl--7 * 1/ • • 
• • . iffilfrj-j- o/ t- • • • 

• • 2 
• • 2 
• • 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



7 

f,-1s 
' 

r, .... 
I .._ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

l .... r?§).-10 
Q. 

~-✓ 27 .... , 

28 

13~ 

·~--r'· 
12 ,~F 

14 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



RIDGE FORMING MECHANISM(l) 
Ref. Parts 

7 
Amt. 

Nn Nn 
1 0080601 
2 003559 
3 003555 
4 0080602 
5 008 0624 
6 0080623 
7 0080646 
8 004281 
9 0080645 

10 008047 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 

0080647 
0080636 

003641 
0080635 

003393 
0080619 
310083 ♦ 

0080681 
0080603 
0080605 

008 0651 
005061 

0080656 
0080657 

003558 
0080606 
0080655 
003554 

0080005 
0080652 

006031 
0080658 
003556 

0080659 
006048 

0080309 
0080325 
0080662 
0080663 
0080664 

0080661 
003473 

0080665 

Description £ ~ Req. 
Ridge Forming Plate Eccentric • · ~J:.,1/.:r.;:\:-t/' · • • • • • • 1 
Screw(7/32-32X7.5) • • · • • · 11::*1/ • • · • · • 1 
Screw(7/32-32X6.4) • · • • 11::*1/ • • • • • • • • 3 
Skipstitch Eccentric • • • 7-;:\:-o/7~.:r.;:\:-t/' • • • 1 
Skipstitch Eccentric Pin • · 7-;:\:-o/7~.:r.;:\:-t/'l:::0 1/ • • • 1 
Main Shaft Gear Support · · • • J:.$erffi'1!IJ&ftt~ • · · · 1 
Main Shaft Gear (Large) · • · J:.,erffi'.11[(:k) • · • • • • • • 1 
Screw(29/256-48X4.8) • • • · 11::*1/ · • · · • • 2 
Main Shaft Gear(Small) ·J:.'8Jffi}![(1J,) • • • • • 1 
Screw(7/32-32X3.6) · • · • 11::*1/ • • • • · • • • • • • 3 

Reduct ion Gear • • • • · • · ~~ffi.11[ • · • • · 1 
Reduction Gear Eccentric Bushing .:c.;:\:-t/'7'-o/1/.::z. · • • 1 
Screw(l/4-24X 11.1) · • · • • · • 11::*1/ • • • • • • • • 1 
Collar(9.53X14.3X7.2mm) • • • • 717- · · · · · · · 1 
Screw(5/32-40X3.2) • • • • • · • 11::*,s; • · • • • • · • · 1 
Oil Cap············ •;;t-1/v;:\:--\7o/7· ·1 
Oil Wick(Woolen Yarn)(Q=250mm) • AAZ(=f;*) • • • • • • • • · 1 
0 i 1 Wick • · • · • · · · · · • • AAZ · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
Ridge Forming Plate Connecting Rod ~J:.-3/t:z o/ p- • • • • • 1 
Ridge Forming Plate Connecting Rod Pin ~J:.,1/ Po/ F l:::0 1/ • • • 1 

Ridge Forming Basement · • • • · ~J:,1/~~il' • • • • • • 
Screw(l/4-24X16. 7) · • • • • • • 11::*1/ · • • ~ • • • • • 
Ridge Forming Plate Oscillating Shaft~J:.-3/7 71/7'8! · · 
Ridge Forming Plate Oscillating Eccentric ~J:3/77:,,,7:r.tt:.1 • 
Screw(7/32-32X9.5) • • • • • • · 11::*1/ • · • • • • • 
Ridge Forming Plate Oscillating Lever~J:.-3/771/7 · · 
Ridge Forming Plate Gear(Smal 1) • 1J,ffi}![ • • • • • 

. . 1 
• • 3 
. . 1 

. 1 

. 2 

. 1 
. . 1 

Screw(7/32-32X4.8) · · · · · · · 11::*1/ • • . . . 2 
Ridge Forming Plate Gear(Large) • j;::ffi.11[ • 
Ridge Forming Plate Gear Roller· ::z P • • 

Screw(5/32-32X 10.8) · · • · · · 11::*1/ • 
Collar · • · · • • • · • • · • ·:kffi.11[717- • • 
Screw(7/32-32X 10.3) • · • • • • 11::*1/ • • • 

. • 1 

. • 1 

. . . . 1 
. . . . . . 1 
. . . . . . 2 

Gear Spring Connecting Link· • • ,r{*!4l'7tli • • • 
Screw(3/16-32X4.4) · • · · • • • 11::*1/ • · · • • · 
Gear Spring · • • • • · · • • • • .?~;t, · • • • · · 
Gear Spring Pin· • • • • • • • • /~*tt!-'71:::0 1/ •. 

. . . 1 

. . . 1 

. . . 1 

. . . 1 
Collar(9.58X15.9X9.5mm) • • • • 717- · · · · · 
Oscillating Shaft Locking Latch· @1911:) • • • • 
Lockign Latch Spring · · ·@1911:).?~* • · 

. . . . . . 1 

. . . . . . 1 
. 1 

Locking Latch Pin • · • • · @J 9 11:: J l:::
0

1/ • · · · · · • • 1 
Screw(3/16-32X7.9) • • • • · 11::*1/ • • • • • • • • • · • 1 
Locking Latch Spring Pin • • • · @J 9 ll:).?~*tf~'7l:::0 1/ · • • · 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



co 

0 
M CO ,-."II r-----, 

, _I / ,, co 
-- - •© ~ . __ / __ •,:/'' --~--fil- 0\ l--, 
r c©.,~ .-N \ I 

,,.,•' @ st I I \ 0, / ~~ \ I 

' I \ I 

o/\ 
N '-

co ~ ~ 

co~, --~ 
I 

I 

~
/ ·r::~r--.. \\. ··0 ,._,._) \ ,, ',---,,.. ----I 

\ .. ' ·:, v ,J--<-.__.../ , 
N ~-----~u, \ / 

~ 
''-- G / 

/ co 

r--f ~ ---r~---l ~-..Ji 

~N N l f" 
<:19 N ~t!/ 

\ £QI -·-'l __ // / \ \('<------:~··.::::7 I \ \•~· .. / \ 

I \ 

:: N ,­
.- .-N 

I I 
MM ...... 

0~ 
M \ 

0) \ 
N 

co 
N 

N (:/ N~ 

/ ~ ~~/ / !::: 
I I 

\ ~--e 
\ I 

\ /~' \ I 
\ I 
\ t ,· M 

,- \ / C'\I 

-l-~ --~ i st I 
/ (I') / 

%" I I() I 
I') / 

'~- I 
_I / N 

M 

I ~ / / \ / 
I \ I 

\ / 
\ I 

N > / 
st~, / \ \ Jn,.. / 

\ \ .- I 

\ \ / st / 
\ \ I / 
, \ I I 

/ 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

/ 
I 

/ 

I \ 
I \ 

I \ 
I \ 

I \ 
I \ 

I \ 

/ \ 
I \ 

/ \ 
I \ 

I \ 

/ > 
/ _, / 

\ \v/ ,', / \ 

' ' I 

\_,T\/ / ~ ( \ ' , ~ 
\ ~ '/ ◊)": \ co / \ 

\ M / \\ o, ,' 

\\ ,/ \, ,i'~M "LO 
\ / m • \ / (") \ I 

\ I 0 

\, / / / st \ I 
\ I 

\ I 
\ I 

\ I 
\ I 
\ I 
\ / 

\ I 
V 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



RIDGE FORMING MECHANISM(2) 
Ref. Parts 

8 
Arnt. 

No. No. 
1 4010038 
2 23 0007 
3 006520 
4 0080690 
5-1 0080693 
5-2 0080709 
6 0080673 
7 006222 
8 000010 
9 0080692 

10 007616 

11 005431 
12 000675 
13-1 0080694 
13-2 0080708 
14 003553 
15 006900 
16 006855 
17 006242 
18 000347 
19 0080618 
20 004390 

21 0080609 
22 000553 
23 000355 
24 0080610 
25 005047 
26 0080612 
27 0080613 
28 003561 
29 006892 
30 003559 

Description Jb ~ 

Ridge Form Regulator Graduation Plate~J:.1/~fnJruH:I~ti • · 
Screw (29/256-48 X 5) • · · · • · • ll:.;t. 'S/ · · • · • · • • • 
Screw(7/32-32 X 6) · • · • • · · · ll:.;t.'S/ • • • • · • • • • 
Ridge Forming Regulator, C. Set • ~J:ij~fnJW~ (iJL) • • • 
Ridge Forming Regulator(l:0.5) · ~J:ij~fin~(l:0.5) • • 

11 11 (l:l)(Extra) 11 (1:1)(¥-¥¥!£) 
Ridge Forming Regulator Handle · ~J:ij~fn]Jirjo/'?::: · 
Screw(ll/128-56X4) • • · • • · · ll:.;t.'S/ · • · • • • 

Req. 
. . 1 
• • 3 
. . 1 

. 1 
. . 1 

. 1 
• . 1 
• • 2 
. . 1 Conical Spring Washer · • · · · · .III!./"'* 17 o/ V-\" • • 

Ridge Forming Regulator Flange · ~fnJW~77:1/'S/ · 
Screw(l/8-44X4.2) · · ll:.;t.'S/ · · · · · • 

. . . 1 

. . . 2 

Screw(l/8-44X4.4) · · • · · • · ll:.;t.'S/ • • • • • • • • · 2 
Stop Washer · · • · • · · • · · · 7- f-- o//~ 17 o/ 1/'-\" • • • • • • 2 
Regulator Gear(Large)(l:0.5) · · ~JJWffi•(:k)(l:0.5) • · 1 

11 11 (1:l)(Extra) 11 11 (1:1)(¥-fti&) · 1 
Locking Screw(7/32-32X6.4) • · · o o/ Jq.'S/ · • · • • · • • • 1 
Guide Screw(3/8-32X8.5) • · · · tf-1 F;t.'S/ · · · • · • · · • 1 
Adjusting Screw(7/32-32X8. 7) • • ~W;t.'S/ • • • • • • • • • • 1 
Connecting Pin(with screwed head)~J:ij !) :1/7~~1::0 :1/ • • 1 
Nut (3/16-32) • • · • • • • • • · To/ f-- • • • • • • • • 1 
Ridge Forming Plate Connecting Link~J:ij !J :1/ 7 • • • • • 1 
Screw(5/32-40 x 12. 7) • • · ll:.;t.'S/ · • • · · • · • • • • 2 

Bal 1 Stud • • · · • • · · · q. 'S/f,:J< • • • · • 1 
Washer · • · · • • • • · · 17 o/ V-\" • • • • • 1 
Nut (7 /32-32) • • • • • To/ f-- • • • • • • • • 1 
Ridge Forming Plate Shaft Lever· ~J:.if$fbllro • • • • 1 
Screw(3/16-32X9.5) • · · · • • • ll:.;t.'S/ • • ·· · · · • • · 1 
Ridge Forming Plate Cradle · • • ~J:3/$mii' • · · • · · • • • 1 
Pivot Bearing · • • · • • • • · · ~:1/t :1/ 7' · · · · 1 
Screw(7/32-32X 12. 7) • · · · • • ll:.;t.'S/ · • · · • • • • • • 1 
Pivot Bearing Screw(3/8-24X21) · t:1/?";t.'S/ · · • • 1 
Screw (7 /32-32 x 7. 5) · · • • • · · ll:.;t. 'S/ • · · • • • • 1 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

000338 Nut · · · · • · · · · • · · · · To/ f-- • • • • • • • • • 1 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

006639 Screw(5/32-40X 15.1) • • • /"\q.j~,j-q.'S/ · · . . . 1 
. . . 1 
. . . 1 

0080614 Cradle Spring(Right) · ~J:if$fbii',,1"\q.(:ti) · • 
006651 Adjusting Screw(7/32-32Xl3.5) · !JJW;t.'S/ • • · 
000255 Adjusting Nut· · · · · · !JlWTo/ f-- • • • • • . . 1 

. . 1 

. . 1 
000334 Nut·············· ·To/r-· • • • • • • 
005607 Screw(ll/64-40X25) · · · · · · · /"\q.j~,j-q.'S/ · · • • · 

4010041 [0080348 ]Cradle Spring (Left) • • • · · • · ~J:if$fbii',,1"'* (ti:) · . . . 1 
. . . . 1 

. . . . . . . . 1 
006638 Adjusting Screw(5/32-40X9.5) • • ~fnltin-:t-'S/ • • 
000239 Adjusting Nut· · · · · · · • · · ~fnltinTo/ f-- • 

0080615 
003393 

4010003 
4010002 

003638 

Collar(7.94Xl2.7Xl4.3rnrn) • • • jJ7- · · · 
Screw(5/32-40X3.2) · · · · · · • ll:.;t.'S/ · · · 
Ridge Forming Plate Shaft · · · · ~J:ij$fb • • 
Ridge Forming Plate(I00° ) • • • ~J:.ij;j:j · • 
Screw(ll/64-40X4) · · · · · · ll:.;t.'S/ • • · 

. . . . . . 1 
······1 

. . . 1 
. . • . 1 

• • • • • • • • 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



9 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM 9 
Ref. 

No. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Parts 
No. 

0080403 
0080414 
0080215 
0080400 
0080401 

003560 
0080402 
0080404 

004280 
0080405 

003471 
0080406 

004399 
000354 

0080415 
004312 
004554 

0080408 
003392 

0080407 

Amt. 
Description Jh ~ Req. 

Looper Driving Crank Pin • Jv-,1~ :7 7 ✓ :7 1::0 ✓ • • • • • 1 
Oil Wick··········· ·AA~··········· ·1 
Oil Retainer(without hole) • $7W{} (1':~) · • • · • • · • 1 
Looper Driving Crank, Complete Set Jv-/~:77 ✓ :7(1Jl) • • · · 1 
Looper Driving Crank • · • • • · Jv-/~:77 ✓ :7 · · · · · · · 1 
Screw (7 /3 2-32 X 17. 5) • • • • • • JJ:-t-1/ • • · · · • · • • • • 2 
Looper Driving Crank Bushing • • Jv--'~:77 ✓ :77.o/1/:=z.. • • • 1 
Looper Yoke Connecting Bracket · Jv-,1~:7 7 ✓ :7?el;\:- • • • • • 1 
Screw(4.83-32X12.7) • • · JJ:-t-1/ • • • • • • • • 1 
Looper Yoke Pin· • • • · • · =JZ.l!!!;~~ 1::0 ✓ • • • • • 1 

Screw(3/16-32X4.8) • • · • JJ:-t-1/ • • · • · • • · 1 
Looper Yoke • • • • • • • • =JZ.l!!!;~~ · · · · · 1 
Screw (5/3 2-40 x 9. 5) • • · · • JJ:-t-1/ · · • · · • • • · • · 1 
Lock Nut (7 /32-40) • • · · • · o o/ :7 --J- o/ 1' • · • · 1 
Looper Carrier Ball Joint· · • · :1;51<~7 • • • • 1 
Screw (1/8-44 X 7 . 9) • • • • • • • JJ:-t- 1/ • · · 3 
Screw(7/32-32X15.9) • JJ:-t-1/ • • • • · • 1 
Looper Carr i er Ba 11 • • • • f.i< • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
Screw (5/3 2-40 x 5. 2) • • • • ll:-t-1/ • • • • • • • 1 
Looper Carrier • • • · • • ;J.,,-,1~J&{tlli!IJ • • · • • 1 

21 0080413 Looper • • • • • • • • • • • • • ;J.,,-,1~ • · · · · · · · 1 
22 4010007 Adjusting Eccentric Pin· • • ;v-,1~iffi]filj:i:.;\:-t ✓l::0 ✓ • • · 1 
23 4010040 Looper Ball Joint Adjusting Eccentric;v-,1~ID!Jjfilj:c;\:-t ✓ • • • 1 
24 000600[001123] Spring Washer· • • • · • • • · • A:f!J ✓(f?o/1/~ • • • • 1 
25 006826[001156] Screw (11/64-40 X 12)[11/64-40 x 13. 3]11:-t-1/ • • • • • • • • • • 1 
26 340004 Stop Pin · · • • · · • · • • • · A 1-- o/ :f l::

0

✓ • • • • · • • · 2 
27 4010039 Adjusting Eccentric Bushing· • • ;J.,,-,1~iljfilj:i:.;\:-t ✓ fo/1/:=z.. • 1 
28 005558 Screw(7/32-32Xl5.8) • · • • ll:-t-1/ • • · 1 
29 0060077 Collar(12Xl7.5X6mm) · • · • • · fJ7- · · · · · · · · 1 
30 001892 Screw(l/8-44X2.9) • • • • • • • ll:-t-1/ • · • • • • · 2 

31 4010019 Looper Yoke, Complete Set· • • • =JZ.l!!!;~~(lJl) · · · • • • · 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1 0 

r,, 
I 

2---Q 
fj 

I 

3-i 
~ ,,,,fi\ . u,,,/ . 

5~ 

i-s 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



FEED DRIVING MECHANISM ~•)~- 1 0 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

Nu Nu Description r:l ~ Req. IJIJ 

1 0080520 Feed Regulating Pushbutton, C. Set ¥¥1/&ll (*JI.) · . . . . 1 
2 0080521 Feed Regulating Pushbutton . . • ¥¥1/&ll • . . . . . . . 1 
3 0080523 Pushbutton Spring· . . . . W' ill ~' . 1/" /'-..:f . . . . 1 
4 0080524 Pushbutton Spring Sleeve . . . • W'S/&ll A 1) -·f . . . . 1 
5 0080522 Pushbutton Shaft . . . . . · tlfl 'S/ &0$m • . . . . . 1 
6 003391 Screw(5/32-40X4.8) · . . . . . . 1.1:-t 1/ . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
7 0080294 Main Shaft Balance Weight· . . · /~ 7 /' 7- ? :r:. -1 r- • . . . . . 1 
8 003557 Screw(7/32-32X6.7) · . . . . . . 1.1:-t 1/ . . . . . . . . 1 
9 003555 Screw(7/32-32X6.4) · . . . . . . 1.1:-t 1/ . . . . . . 1 

10 0080001 Feed Regulator, Complete Set . · * lJ !JJW~ (lJI.) · . . . 1 

11 0080501 Feed Regulator . . . . . . . . . * lJ WlIW~. . . . . . . 1 
12 0080502 Feed Regulating Eccentric · . . . * 1) w\!l1 w I. :\=- t ✓ • . . . 1 
13 004250 Stop Screw(3/32-56 x 3. 6) . . . · 7- }- o/ 7,t1/ • . . . . . 3 
14 0080504 Feed Regulating Ball Spring· . · * -Jv 11fl 'S/ ,1~ -t · . . . . 1 
15 0080503 Feed Regulating Ball . . . . . · !JJfri~;J{-1v • . . . 1 
16 0080296 Feed Lever . . . . . . . . . . ·~!J-a· . . . . . • 1 
17 310083♦ Oil Wick(Woolen Yarn) (Q=250mm) · iliJZ(=§*) · . . . 2 
18 0080215 Oil Retainer(without hole) . iliJ 1Wf j ( '.II: 1ffl) • . . 2 
19 008 0506 Feed Link · . . . . . . . ·*!J!J/'7• . . . . . . . . 1 
20 0080507 Fe e d Li nk P i n · . . . . . . . . • *!J !J /'7 l::o/ • . . . . 1 

21 280001 Screw (3/16-32 X 23. 8) . . . . . . 1.1:-t 1/ • . . . . . . . . . . 1 
22 0080508 Feed Link Eccentric Pin · . . . . * 1) 1) ✓ 7 X. :\=- t ✓ l::0 

✓ • . . 1 
23 005547 Screw(3/16-32 X 10 .3) . . . . . 1.1:-t ,,, . :/ . . . . . . 1 
24 0080510 Feed Dog . . . . . . . . . . * !J . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
25 000552 Washer . . . . . . . . . ·17o/1/-\"' . . . . . . . 2 
26 004471 Screw(3/16-32X9.5) · . . . . 1.1:-t 1/ . . . . 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1 1 

CM-351, 355, 356, 357, 359, 367, 370 

r-6 
©-s 
Q-, 

(~~ ' --~-­
'-/' . { 

I 
~-

I/ 
"'--~--

CM-355 

./ 

,!?--~ 
-~---- -----------

11 

10 -~--

9 

16 

~ t-32 

31 ~ 
29 

lCi3/! ~;D) 
' 
' ' 

~ 
I 

13 

r-15 
I 
I 

~14 

' I 
', I 

'.J 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CM-351, 3 55, 35 6, 
Ref. Parts 

Na Na 
1 0081601 
2 0081617 
3 0080602 
4 001196 
5 0081608 
6 005347 
7 0081607 
8 0080611 
9 0080616 

10 0081629 

11 000571 
12 000371 
13 0081901 
14 000554 
15 009853 
16 4017017 
17 0080291 
18 4017007 
19 004246 
20 0080357 

21 004395 
22 0080358 
23 004393 
24 0081366 
25 004245 
26 0080355 
27 0081354 
28 004283 
29 0080356 
30 003393 

31 0080354 
32 003312 

357, 359, 367, 370 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(l) -+J-7-=ETJ~~ffl$~(1) 11 
Amt. 

Description £ ~ Req. 
Ridge Forming Plate Eccentric· · ~J:ijx.;\:-t::,.,; • · · • 1 
Ridge Forming Plate Connecting Rod ~J:ijo o/ F · • · • • • • 1 
Ridge Forming Plate Eccentric Cover~J:ijx.q:-t::,.,;~ • • • 1 
Screw(l/8-44X6) • · • • •1.l::;t-1/• • • • • • • • • • •2 
Stop Pin Cover • • • · · • · • · ~J~Ht0

::,.,;;b/~- · · 1 
Screw (3/16-3 2 X 9. 4) • • · · • • • 1.l::;t-1/ • • • • • • • • 1 
Stop Pin · · · • · • · • · • • · ~J ~H t

0

::,.,; • • • • • • • 1 
Ridge Forming Plate Shaft • • • • ~J:1/'1b • · • · • · · 1 
Ridge Forming Plate Flange • · ~J:1/ti@l !J 1.l::j • • • • • • 1 
Ridge Forming Plate· · · · ~J:1/ti • · · · • · · 1 

Washer · · · · • · · · 17 o/ "S/-\" • 
Nut······· · · ·T:11'· · · 
Cloth Edge Guide · • · AE:m, · • • • 
Washer • · • · • • · · • • 17 o/ "S/ -\" • • 
Screw(ll/64-40X6.5) · · • 1.l::;t-1/ • • • 
Presser Foot Plate, Complete Set }Ej3x.~,j-{fJI.) • 
Presser Foot Plate • • · • • }Ej3x.~,j- · • 
Chaining Finger · • · • • · • }Ej3x.~7flj · 
Screw(ll/128-56X2.4) · · • • 1.l::;t-1/ • 
Cloth Retainer Stop· • · · • JR~ !J • • • 

. • . . 1 
. . . 1 

. . . . . . 1 
• • • 2 

• • • • 2 
. . . . 1 

. . 1 
. . . . . 1 

. 1 

. 1 

Screw (5/3 2-40 X 4. 7) · · · · 1.l::.;z-1/ • • • • • 1 
Needle Guard · • • · · • · it~-?"" · · · · · 1 
Screw (5/32-40 X 1. 9) • • • • • · · 1.l::;t-1/ • • • • • 1 
Cloth Retainer · • • · • ·JR· · · · · · · · · 1 
Screw(ll/128-56X3.2) • · · • 1.l::;t-1/ • • • • • • 1 
Cloth Retainer Spring· · • • JR/~* · · · · · 1 
ClothGuide······ ···JRr~l7'J•· ····1 
Screw(29/256-48 x 5. 7) · · • • 1.l::;t-1/ • • • • • • 1 
Cloth Retainer Spring Adjusting Sleeve JR.,>~;t-!,ffiJW.'.A !J --:f · · 1 
Screw(5/32-40X3.2) · • • • · • • 1.l::;t-1/ • • • • • • • • • 1 

Cloth Retainer Adjusting Pin · · Jj\x.q:-t::,.,; t 0

::,.,; • • 

Screw(l/8-44X3.4) • • · · • • • 1.l::;t-1/ • • • • • • 
• . . 1 
. . . 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1 2 

CM-356 (2) 
1 

r-s6 ©-4 

"-f t· ~ ~ 
<fa.. ' ~' '3 

,~"'- l_ 1 ! .> 
10 ~9 ----- --- I 

r-J L -----, ---1 7 1 

~l ---

11 
( ___ /_,,-,,,: ____ .., 

l ~-
~1s 

12 

2~-----
21 

27 -,_ . 

32 ft--~ 
31 ~ 

30 -~--

!-2s 

29 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CM-356 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) 
Ref. Parts 

1 2 
Arnt. 

Nu Nu 
1 4017019 
2 0081348 
3 4017007 
4 004246 
5 0080357 
6 004395 
7 0080358 
8 004393 
9 0081352 

10 004245 

11 0080355 
12 0081353 
13 004283 
14 0080356 
15 003393 
16 0080354 
17 003312 
18 0081299 
19 0081303 
20 006239 

21 0081300 
22 006051 
23 4011050 
24 4011052 
25 004474 
26. 0081301 
27 0081304 
28 0080611 
29 0080616 
30 0081603 

31 000571 
32 000371 

Description £ ~ 
Presser Foot Plate, Complete Set tEJI.:r.~-7(*JI.) • • 
Presser Foot Plate • • • tEJI.:r.~-7 • · 
Chaining Finger • • • • · • tEJI.:r.~-7foj • 
Screw(ll/128-56X2.4) • • JJ:;t.:? · 
Cloth Retainer Stop • • • · JR~ lJ · 
Screw(5/32-40X47) • • • • • • · JJ:;t.:? • 
Needle Guard • • • • • • ~~-7 • • 
Screw(5/32-40Xl.9) • • • JJ:;t.:? • 
Cloth Retainer • · · · • ·JR· · · 
Screw(ll/128-56X3.2) • • · JJ:;t.:? • 

Cloth Retainer Spring· . . JI\/~* . . . 
Presser Foot Supplementary Plate tEJI.:r.~-rtflI.ijj];j:j • 
Screw (29/256-48 x 5. 7) • . . . . . JJ:-t- 1/ • . . . . 

Req. 
. . . . . . 1 
. . . . . . 1 

. . . 

. . 1 

. . 1 

. . 1 

. . 1 
. . . 1 
. . . 1 

. 

. 

. . 1 

. . 1 

. • 1 

. • 1 

. • 2 
Cloth Retainer Spring Adjusting Sleeve JR,1~-t-iJJw.7- lJ-7'' • . 1 
Screw(5/32-40X3.2) • . . . . . . JJ:-t- 1/ . . . . . . . • 1 
Cloth Retainer Adjusting Pin . . JR .:r. :\7- t ✓ 1:::0 ✓ • . . . . 1 
Screw (1/8-44 X 3. 4) . . . . . . . JJ:-t- 1/ • . . . . . . . . . • 1 
Presser Foot, Complete Set • tEJI .:r. (*JI.) • . . . . . . . . • 1 
Presser Foot . . . . . . • tEJI .:r. • . . . . . . . 1 
Screw(5/32-40X2.4) • . . . JJ:-t- 1/ • . . . . . . . . 1 

Presser Foot Lever . • tEJI.:r. v /~- · . . . . . . 1 
Screw (7/3 2-32 X 20. 7) . . . JJ:-t- 1/ . . . . . . . . . 1 
Machine Frame Unit . . . • 7-.b..r:::.-.y F (ill) · . . . . . 1 
Arm Cover • . . . . . . . . . 7-.b.'}J/~-. . . . . . • 1 
Screw(3/16-32X6.4) • . . . . JJ:-t- 1/ . . . . . . . . • 2 
Presser Foot Depress Shaft . . . tEJI .:r. '111 • . . . . . • 1 
Presser Foot Spring· . . . . . • tEJI .I./~* • . . . . . . 1 
Ridge Forming Plate Shaft • . . • ~J: 1/'111 • . . . . . 1 
Ridge Forming Plate Flange . . • ~J: ,1/;j:j@] lJ JJ: j. • . . . . . 1 
Ridge Forming Plate· . . . . • ~J:,1/;j:j • . . . . . . . . • 1 

Washer . . . . . . . . . . . . •:J-.y-S,,,~• . . . . . . . . • 1 
Nut (9/32-32) (Left-handed Screw) • To/ 1-- (1-i:;t.:?) · . . . . . • 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1 3 

CM-3 57 (2) 

12 

4 

' 5 2 ·----4 
r7); 
~3 

6 

lf-15 
~14 

7 

> 

13 

~&29 _,,-
30 v-f _ ___,-----

) ~34 , / / 

t,,' I 

/ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CM-357 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) 
Ref. Parts 

1 3 
Amt. 

Nn Nn 
1 0081298 

Description Jb ~ Req. 
Presser Foot(Left), C. Set • • • tfJ=1x.(tc) (lJI.) • • • 1 

2 0081307 Presser Foot(Left) • • • • • :j:fj=Jx.(tc) • • • • • 1 
3 006339 Screw(5/32-40X9.9) · • • · J..l:;;t-1/ • • • • • 2 
4 000339 Nut · · · · · · · · · · · · · T:;,, '°' · · · · · · 2 
5 0081305 Presser Foot Lever • • • · :j:Efl:r.v/~- • • • • 2 
6 006033 Screw(9/32-32 X 7. 9) • · • • • J..l:;;t-1/ • • · • • • • • • • 2 
7 0081297 Presser Foot (Right), C. Set • • • tEflx.(;:t") (lJI.) • • • • • • • • 1 
8 0081308 Presser Foot (Right) • • • • • :j:fj=Jx. (:ti) · · · • • 1 
9 4011067 Arm Cover· · · • • · • • • • 7-.b."}J/~- · · · · · · · 1 

10 0044 7 5 Screw (3/16-32 X 7. 9) • • • · J..l:;;t-1/ · · • · • • • • 2 

11 4011065 Machine Frame Unit . . . · 7-A A. o/ F (iii.) · . . • 1 
12 4017029 Presser Foot Plate, C. Set . . • tEflx.~-7_CrJ1.) • • 1 
13 0081398 Presser Foot Plate . . . . •Wx.~-7• . . . . . • 1 
14 4017007 Chaining Finger • . . . . . • :j:fj=Jx.~-7jEJ • • 1 
15 004246 Screw(ll/128-56X2.4) • . . • 11: * 1/ . . . . 1 
16 0080358 Needle Guard . . . . . . . • it~-7 • . . . . . • 1 
17 004393 Screw(5/32-40Xl.9) · . . . • 11: * 1/ . . . . . . • 1 
18 0081372 Cloth Retainer . . . . . . . JR. . . . . . . . • 1 
19 004321 Screw (1/8-44 x 6. 4) . . . . • 11: * 1/ • . • 1 
20 006435 Adjusting Screw(5/32-40X8.7) • -1,.,,... ' ,, ' i II .ll!n .::f 1/ • . . . . . . . . • 1 

21 0080224 Cloth Retainer Stopper . . . . . JR~!) . . . . . . . . • 1 
22 4017036 Cloth Retainer Adjusting Spring Platefl\~ffij/~;;t. • . . . . . . 1 
23 004246 Screw(ll/128-56X2.4) • . . . . • 1.1: * 1/ • . . . . . . • 2 
24 0081524 Cloth Guide • . . . . . . . . . . m. r~l7'1 . . . . . . . . . • 1 
25 004283 Screw (29/256-48 X 5. 7) • . . . . • 11: * 1/ . . . . . . . 1 
26 0081374 Cloth Retainer Adjusting Pin . • JR X. ::f- t ✓ 1::0 ✓ • . • 1 
27 003395 Screw(5/32-40X6.4) · . . . . . • 11: * 1/ . . . . . . . . . . • 1 
28 0081640 Ridge Forming Plate, C. Set • . • ~J: if 1=& (lJI.) • • 1 
29 0081644 Ridge Forming Plate • . . . . . • ~J:if:t:&. . . . . . . • 1 
30 004284 Screw(29/256-48 x 3. 2) • . . . . • 11: * 1/ . . . . . . . • 1 

31 0081642 Ridge Forming Plate Holding Shaft~J:ift~l&ft'81 · . . . . . . 1 
32 0081643 Holding Shaft Spring . . . . . • ~J: if :t:il& f-tilidv~;;t. • . . . • 1 
33 0081641 Holding Shaft Bracket· . . . . • ~J: if :ti!& {t'81ii' • . . 1 
34 000329 Nut • . . . . . . . . . . . . . ·To/1'. . . . . . . . • 2 
35 0080611 Ridge Forming Plate Shaft • . . . ~J:ifilil!J. . . . . . . . . • 1 
36 0081670 Ridge Forming Plate Flange . . • ~J:if:t:i@l !J 11:} . . • 1 
37 000571 Washer . . . . . . . . . . . . ·TJo/°S/~· . . . . . • 1 
38 00 03 71 Nut (9/32-32) (Left-handed Screw) • To/ 1' (ic;;t-1/) • . . • 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1 4 

CM-359 (2) 

14 

5 

A_29 
~ 

r· 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I ,, 
I ,,,, ,.,, 

~,.,,,, 
,, I 

I 
I 
I 
C 

........................ 

I 

r-6 
I 
I 

~3 

] jiJ(lil 
33 ~ 

32 --~--

. 31 

f-=23 ~16 

~22~21 
I _,, 

I / 
I ( 
I I 

l 
I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CM-359 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) 14 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

Nn Nn Description p 1'i Req. PP 
1 4011078 Cloth Plate · . . . . . . . • ;7 0 .A 7 v- 1-- • . 1 
2 0081801 Folder Bracket · AEffix ::r:. Nm • . . . . . • 1 
3 005531 Screw(l/8-44X5.6) . . . . . . . Jl: * 1/ . . . . • 1 
4 004300 Screw (M3-50 x 6. 4) • . . . . Jl:-t- 1/ . . . . . . . . • 1 
5 0081802 Folder Stay· . . . . ·AE:ffix::r:.• . . • 1 
6 004481 Screw(3/16-32 X 11. 5) . . . . . Jl:-t- 1/ . . . . . . . . . 1 
7 0081925 Folder(6.35mm) . . . . . · AEffi (6. 3 5mm) • . • 1 
8 0081808 Co 11 a r( 4. 7 6 x 9. 5 x 4. 8 mm) . . . •jJ7-• . 1 
9 003563 Screw (9/64-40 x 2. 4) • . . . . JJ::-t- 1/ . . . . . . . • 1 

10 000711 Pin • . . . . . . . . . . . . . • l::o / • . . . . • 1 

11 0081806 Folder Spring Support· . . . . · :@:ffif~ -t-x ::r:. · . . . . . • 1 
12 0081809 Folder Adjusting Screw Bracket • A£ffi[ml1wJ, • . • 1 
13 004476 Screw (3/16-32 X 12. 7) . . . . . . JJ:: * 1/ . . . . . . . . . . • 1 
14 006433 Adjusting Screw(5/32-40Xll.9) • iiltw-t- :J • . . . . . . . • 1 
15 0081810 Adjusting Screw Retaining Spring :@:ffiiiitwJ,,1~,t. • . . 1 
16 004241 SGrew (11/128-56 x 1. 7) • . . . . . JJ:: * 1/ . . . . . . . 3 
17 0081807 Folder Spring· . . . . . . . . . :@:ffi/~* • . . . . . . . . • 1 
18 001227 S c r e w ( 1/8-44 X 3 . 8 ) . . . . . . . JJ:: * 1/ . . . . . • 1 
19 4017021 Presser Foot Plate, Complete Set :tlfl::r:.~7(tJ1.) · • 1 
20 0081381 Presser Foot Plate . . . . . . •:tlfl::r:.~-7"• . . . . . . • 1 

21 4017007 Chaining Finger· . . . . . :tlfl ::r:. ~ -7" JEj • . . . . . 1 
22 0080358 Needle Guard . . . . . it~-7 . . . . . • 1 
23 004393 Screw(5/32-40Xl.9) • . . Jl:-t- 1/ . . . . • 1 
24 0081317 Presser Foot . . . . . . . . :tlfl ::r:. . . . . . 1 
25 006056 Screw(5/32-40X6.4) • . . . • 11:.-t- 1/ . . . . . . . . • 1 
26 0081315 Presser Foot Lever(Left) . . . · :tlfl::r:. v /~- (tr:) • . . • 1 
27 0080320 Presser Foot Lever(Right) • . . . :tlfl ::r:. v /~ - (-;t;) • . 1 
28 006051 Screw(7/32-32 x 20. 7) . . . . JJ::-t-~ . . . . . . . . . . • 2 
29 0081506 Feed Dog . . . . . . . . . . . -~9 . . . . . . . . . . . • 1 
30 0080611 Ridge Forming Plate Shaft • • ~J:,1/ifil!J. . . . . • 1 

31 0080616 Ridge Forming Plate Flange . . • ~J: ,1/;j:j@I 9 JJ:: j. • . . . 1 
32 0081645 Ridge Forming Plate • . . . . . . ~J:,1/;j:j. . . . . . . 1 
33 000571 Washer . . . . . . . . . . . . • TJ o/ 1/ -\" • . . . . . . • 1 
34 000371 Nut (9/32-32) (Left-handed Screw) • To/ 1-- (tc,t.:J) · . . • 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1 5 

CM-360 

19 

'?'(d),,9" 0 29 r o 

28 ~ ' 

21 1 
26 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CM-360 EXCLUSIVE PARTS 
Ref. Parts 

Na Na 
1 4017023 
2 0080291 
3 4017007 
4 004246 
5 0080357 
6 004395 
7 0080358 
8 004393 
9 0081936 

10 004245 

11 0080355 
12 0081937 
13 0081354 
14 004283 
15 0080356 
16 003393 
17 0080354 
18 003312 
19 4017024 
20 4017001 

21 006339 
22 000339 
23 0081969 
24 006033 
25 0080611 
26 0080616 
27 0081982 

Arnt. 
Description £ ~ 

Presser Foot Plate, Complete 
Presser Foot Plate • • 
Chaining Finger • • • • 
Screw(ll/128-56X2.4) • 

Set :f'ffi:c~-7 (jJl) • · • • • · 
Req. 

. . 1 

Cloth Retainer Stop· • 
Screw(5/32-40X4.7) • • 
Needle Guard • • • • • 
Screw(5/32-40Xl.9) • 
Cloth Retainer • • • 
Screw(ll/128-56 X 3. 2) • 

Cloth Retainer Spring· 
Cloth Press • . . . . . 
Cloth Guide· . . . . . 
Screw (29/256-48 X 5. 7) • 

• ti¥ :c ~ -7 . . . . . . . . 1 
... :tlfi:c~-7ftj . 
. . . 11:* 1/ . 
... JR~ !J • 
.. lt*1/ . 
.. it~-7 . 

.. ·l!:*1/· 

. . . JR . . . 
. lt*1/ . 

. JR,;~* . 
. . • ;{ff 11¥ :c . 

. 

. . . JR r~P'l . . . . 11:* 1/ . . 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 1 
. . . 1 

. . . . . . 1 
. . . . 1 

. 

. 

. 

. 1 
. . . . . 1 

. . 

. . 

. . 

. . . 1 

. . . 1 

. . • 1 

. . • 1 

. . • 1 

. . • 1 
Cloth Retainer Spring Adjusting Sleeve JR,;~*wffllri:7- !J-7'' • • 1 
Screw(5/32-40X3.2) • . . . . . ·l!:*1/· . . . . . . 1 
Cloth Retainer Adjusting Pin . • JR:C~ "e 1/ l:::o 1/ • . . • 1 
Screw (1/8-44 X 3. 4) . . . . . . ·lt*1/· . . . . . . . . . • 1 
Presser Foot(Left), Complete Set :tlfi:c(tr:)(iil.) · . . . . • 1 
Presser Foot(Left) . . . . . . • 11¥ :c (tr:) . . . . . . . . . • 1 

Screw(5/32-40X9.9) • . . ·l!:*1/· . . . . . . • 1 
Nut · . . . . . . . . . . . To/ I-- • . . . . • 1 
Presser Foot Lever(Left) · tffi:c v ,;~- (tr:) · . . . 1 
Screw(7/32-32X7.9) • . . . 11:* ,,, . 1/. . . . . . . . 1 
Ridge Forming Plate Shaft • . . • ~ J:: 7 '111 • . . . . . . . . • 1 
Ridge Forming Plate Flange . . . ~J:: -1/t.!R@I !J 11: j. • . . . . • 1 
R i d g e For rn i ng P 1 ate • . • ~J::-1/ti • . . . . . . • 1 

28 000571 Washer . . . . . . . 17o/1/~. . • 1 
29 000371 Nut • . . . . . . . . . ·To/r-· . . . . . . 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1 6 

CM-364 

31 
I 

2 I 

I / I L __ : -----7 

i rf. 

" I' ............ 
''> 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

i 39 
I 
I 
I 
I 

l, 
', 
', I 

'J 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CM--364 EXCLUSIVE PARTS 
Ref. Parts 

-tt:i=e--=r JL,:Wffi$~ 1 6 
Amt. 

Na Na 
1 4011058 
2 4011062 
3 004406 
4 4012082 
5 0080432 
6 004353 
7 0081890 
8 007619 
9 0081889 

10 000535 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

004358 
0081752 
0080442 
008 0425 

005028 
0081877 
0081758 

008145 
0080426 

005510 

0080427 
0080430 
0080431 
0080428 

003638 
0080454 

001175 
005512 

0080424 
0080421 

0080444 
004317 
000688 

0080423 
0080422 

000366 
0080435 
0080439 
0080438 

004481 

Description & ~ Req. 
Machine Frame Unit • • • • • • • 7-.b.~o/ J<(iJI.) • • · · l 
Machan ism Cover • · • • · ~ffi:jJ /~- · · · 1 
Screw(ll/64-40X8) • • • JJ::;t.1/ • • • • • • 2 
Differential Graduation· • • • ·~lb§~· • • • · l 
Driving Connection Guide • • fJ'-1 F(:t') · · · · 1 
Screw (9/64-40 x 7) • • • • • • • · JJ::-::t-1/ • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
Driving Connection Bracket Guide Support tf-1 ~-(1-c)l&f.t# • • 1 
Screw (9/64-40 X 6. 3) • • • • · • · JJ::;t.1/ • · • • • • 2 
Driving Connection Bracket Guide jJ'-1 F(tc) · · · · · · · l 
Washer · · · · • • • • · • TJ o/ 'S/ -z • · · · • • • • 2 

Screw(9/64-40X 5.6) • • • • JJ::;t.1/ · • · · · • · • • · · 2 
Feed Link Eccentric Pin • • • • · ~ !J !J /') :c.;::\=-t/' l::0

/' • • • 1 
Differential Feed Regulator, C. Set~ID*!JifflW~Ciil.) · • · · 1 
Different ia 1 Feed Regula tor • • • ~ID* !J ~~~ • • • · • 1 
Screw(3/16-32X9.5) • • • · • • · JJ::;t.-s? • • • • • • • · • • • 1 
Differential Feed Regulator Slider ~ID*!J :7-7-1~- · · · · · 1 
Differential Feed Regulator Slider Cap :7-7.-{~'li. · · · 1 
Screw (l / 8-4 0 X 5 . 6) • • · • • • • JJ::-::t. 1/ • • • • • • • • • • • 2 
Differential Feed Dog Driving Lever~ID*!J v/~- · · · 1 
Screw(ll/64-40X4) • • · • • • • JJ::;t.1/ · · • • · • • • • 3 

Differential Feed Dog Driving Connection ~ID*!J !J /'7 · · · 1 
Driving Connection Bracket • • • ~ID*!J !J /')!&{ti:,· · · · 1 
Mai n Feed Dog • • • • • • • • • • * !J • • • · • • • • • • 1 
Differential Feed Dog Holder • • ~lb* !J I&{t# • • • • 1 
Screw(ll/64-40X4) • • • • • JJ:;t-1/ • • • • • • • • • 5 
Differential Feed Dog•···· -~ID*!J • • • • ·l 
Screw (9/64-40 X 8) • • • • • • • • JJ::;t.1/ • • • • · · 1 
Screw(ll/64-40X3) • • • • • • • JJ::;t.1/ • • • • • • · 1 
Differential Control Inner Lever ifflfflii:j=lv/~-· · · · · ·l 
Differential Control Lever • · • ifflffliv/~- • · • 1 

Differential Graduation Pointer· ~lb§~ffi~;f:Jii · · • • · 1 
Sc r e w (1/8-44 x 4 . 8 ) • • • · • • • JJ:: ;t- 1/ • • • • • • • • l 
St o p Pi n • • • • • • • • • • • • :7. }- o/ /~ l::0 

/' • • • • • • • • 2 
Differential Feed Contra 1 Lever Stop ifflW v /~-:7. }- o/ /~ • • • 2 
Differential Feed Control Lever Shaftifflinv/~-I&{1$m · • • • 1 
Nut · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · To/ ~ · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
Control Lever Fixing Piece · · • ifflffljv/~-~'.G:'.:iP o/ 7 · · · 1 
Fixing Screw Sleeve· • • • • fi!IJJE-::t-1/;z !J-·f · · · 1 
Fixing Screw • • · · • • · li!Il'.G='.-::t-1/ • • • • • • • • 1 
Screw(3/16-32X 11.5) • • · JJ::-t-1/ · • · • · · • · 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1 7 

CM-367 (2) 

7 

12 

17~ 20 r. 
16 

I 8 22: , 

~~----~ i 0 

19 ~~:3 I 

6-21 • ' 
~.~ 

~5 24 

t-15 
%---14 

,,/' 
.,, 

41 

-~ 
42 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CM-367 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) 1 7 
Ref. Parts 

Nn Nn 
1 0081298 
2 0081307 
3 006339 
4 000339 
5 0081305 
6 006033 
7 0081297 
8 0081308 
9 4011067 

10 004475 

11 4011065 
12 4017025 
13 0081398 
14 4017007 
15 004246 
16 0080358 
17 004393 
18 0081523 
19 004321 
20 006435 

21 4017036 
22 0080224 
23 0081534 
24 0081524 
25 004283 
26 0081374 
27 003395 
28 0081533 
29 004561 
30 0081530 

31 004404 
32 0081528 
33 0081535 
34 0081529 
35 006032 
36 0081526 
37 0081615 
38 0081532 
39 0081616 
40 003393 

41 
42 
43 

003470 
0081531 

004472 

Description £ ~ 
Amt. 
Req. 

. . 1 Presser Foot (Left), Complete Set 1Ef!.:r:.(tr:) (*JI.) • • • 
Presser Foot(Left) • • · • • • • tEf'.:r:.(tr:) • • . • • . 1 
Screw(5/32-40X9.9) • • • · JJ:;t-.1/ • • • • • • 2 
Nut • • • • • · • • • • • · -J- o/ 1-- • • • • • 2 
Ptesser Foot Lever • • • • • tlfl.:Ll//~- · • • 2 
Screw(9/32-32X7.9) • • JJ:;t-.1/ • • • • • • • • • 2 
Presser Foot(Right), Complete Settlfl.:r:.(;;{5) (*JI.)· · 
Presser Foot (Right) • • • • 1Ef!.:r:. (;;{5) • • 
Cylinder Cover • • • · HmM.:b /~- • • • 

. 1 

. 1 
• 1 

Screw(3/16-32X7.9) • • • • · JJ:;t-.1/ · • · • • • • • 2 

Machine Frame Unit • • • · 7-A.~o/ F(tJI.) · • · 
Presser Foot Plate, Complete Set tlfl1.~-7(*-.[) • • 
Presser Foot Plate • • · 11:fl.:r:.~-7 • • 
Chaining Finger • • • • • • • 1Ef!.:r:.~-7flj • 

. 1 

. 1 
. . 1 

. 1 
Screw(ll/128-56X2.4) • • JJ:;t-.1/ • . • . • • 3 
Need 1 e Gui d • • • • • • • • · it~ -7 • • . 1 
Screw(5/32-40 x 1. 9) • • · JJ:;t-.1/ • 
Cloth Retainer • • • • • ·JR· • • 
Screw (1/8-44 X 6. 4) • • • • JJ:.t 1/ · 
Adjusting Screw(5/32-40X8.7) • · ~frj;t-.1/ • · 

. . . . . . • . 1 
. . . . . . 1 

. . . . . . • . 1 

. . . . . . . . 1 

Cloth Retainer Adjusting Spring PlateJRlniJfrj.?~;t-. • • • • • • • 1 
Cloth Retainer Stop· • • • JR~ !J • • • • • • 1 
Cloth Retainer Spring· • • · • • JR.?~.::f • • • • • • 1 
Cloth Guide • • • • • • • • • • · JRr~P'J • • • • • • • • 1 
Screw (29/256-48 x 5. 7) • • • • • · JJ:;t.. 1/ · · · • · • • · 1 
Cloth Retainer Adjusting Pin • · JR.:r:.~t ✓ l:::

0

:1/ • • • • • 1 
Screw (5/32-40 X 6. 4) • • · • • • • J.l:.::f 1/ • • · • • · · 1 
Ridge Forming Plate • • • • • • • ~J:.-1/tht • • • • • • • • • · 1 
Screw (9/64-40 x 3) • • • • • • • · J.l:.::f 1/ · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
Ridge Framing Plate Stop • ~J:.-1/tht.7- 1-- o/f~ • • • • • • 1 

Screw(3/32-56 x 5.1) • • • • • • · J.l:.::f 1/ · · · · · · · 
Ridge Forming Plate Holding Shaft~J:.-1/thtl&{t~ · • 
Holding Shaft Spring · · • • • · ~J:.-1/thtl&{t~.?~;t-. · · 
Holding Shaft Bracket • · • • • • ~J:.-1/thtl&{t~i;' • • 
Screw(5/32-40X3.2) • • · • • • • J.l:.::f.1/ • • · • • • • • • 
Ridge Forming Plate Shaft • • • • ~J:.,1/~ • • • • • • • • 
Ridge Forming Plate Link Pin • • ~J:.-1/tht!J ✓ 7 e✓ · 
Ridge Forming Plate Link • • ~J:.-1/tht !J ✓ 7 · 

. 1 
. . 1 
. . 1 

• 1 
• • 2 
. . 1 
. . 1 
. . 1 

Collar(6.38X12.7X5.6) • • • • • jJ7- · · · · · 
Screw(5/32-40X3.2) • • · • J.l:.::f.1/ • • · • · 

. . . 1 

. . . 1 

Screw(3/16-32X3.2) • 
Link Pin Holder • • • 
Screw(3/16-32X 17 .9) 

• • • J.l: * 1/ . . . . . . 1 
• • ' !} ✓ 7 l::

0

✓ J&{ti;' • • • • • 1 
• • . J.l: * 1/ . . . . . . . . . . . 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1 8 

CM-3 7 0 (2) 

~----,-,- ,_ 
(l) ----

2 

~10 

~9 

\ 
: 

\ 

......... 
---

3--, 
' ' ' ' 

18~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CM-370 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) 1 8 
Ref. Parts 

Nu Nu 
1 4011068 
2 0081312 
3 004481 
4 0081500 
5 005033 
6 0081502 
7 0081410 
8 0081411 
9 0081412 

10 004393 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 

0081336 
006056 

0081315 
0080320 

006051 
0081112 

004472 
000554 

0081111 
004476 

0081976 

Description £ ~ 
Machine Frame Unit • • • • • • • 7-1.,,/-.:::..o/ F(l[) · · 
Presser Foot Lever Holder· • • • tlfl.::cv.1~-:x.::c • • • 
Screw(3/16-32X 11.5) • • • • • • J.1:;¥-1/ • • • • • • • • 
Feed Lever • • · • • • • • • • • z!J ~ · · · · · 
Stop Screw(l/8-44 X 7. 2) • • • • • .A l-- o/ .1~;¥. 1/ • 

Amt. 
Req. 

. . 1 

. . 1 
. 2 

. . . 1 
. . 1 

. 1 Fe e d Do g • • • • • • • • • • • • z !) • • • • • 
Presser Foot Plate, Complete Set tlfl.::c§t-:7(fJI.) • · ······1 
Presser Foot Plate • • • • tJ:j:1.::c§t-:7 · • . . 1 
Needle Guard • • • • • • • · it§t-:7 • . 1 
Screw(5/32-40 X 1. 9) • • • • J.1:;¥-1/ • . . . 1 

Presser Foot • • • • • • tJ:j:l.::c · • · • · 1 
Screw(5/32-40X6.4) • • • • J.1:;¥-1/ • • • • • • • 1 
Presser Foot Lever(Left) • • • • tlfl.::cv.1~-(ii:.) • • • • • 1 
Presser Foot Lever(Right) • • • • ¥13.::ct,,.1.;::-(;t') · · • 1 
Screw (7 /3 2-32 X 20. 7) • • · • • • J.1:;¥-1/ • • • • • • • • • 2 
Cloth Cutting Mechanism Basement Cover j. -Ait&f~jJ.1.;::- · · · 1 
Sc re w ( 3 / 16-3 2 X 1 7 . 9) • • • • • · J.1: ;¥. 1/ • • · • · • • • • • • 1 
Washer • • • • • • • • • • • • • 17 o/ 1/ -\' • • • · • • • • • • 2 
Lower Knife Driving Connecting Rod Cover r}.AP o/ P'jJ.1~- · 1 
Screw (3/16-32 X 12. 7) · · J.1:;¥-1/ • • • • • • • • • • • 1 

Folder(7.94mm) • • • • • • • • • '.iJ:'.;ijl.(7.94mm) • • • • • • • • 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



,...-.... 
<:"'"> ,.__,, 
c:::, 

r-
<:"'"> 

:I: 
en u 

,-

" I \ 

/ \ 
/ \ 

~~\ I ~~ 
"' II) • / ... N / 

I ' r II '-._ :;::::::---_;_'- / 

/ \ 
I \ 

I \ 
I \ / I '\\1:,,===~-

1 ' \ "S,j 
/ ; ' L ~ / I \ ---

/ I \ 
I I \ 

I I ', 

,..~'~ ,' ,,.___m 

~
' "'~ e\ "' N / N 

,.._, '-..._I I IN 

A M \ / / I 

(

7 ~ y:""'~ \ '\;•• ,/ • -~ 
~-~ (') " \ / / J .r rN , 

1 
1 I 

: ':;>,.:;, ~-~~ , ~ i \ '° ~ (') ,, II) \ ' N"// \ M \ = ~ \ 
ID~/ ( \ ~ I \ \ 

I \ \ 
II) / h/,.._ \ I ~ \ 

,', ~I \ 

' --A' \ ~;;;6 \ \ ~ef/ v,/ -~-----------7 ' 

N \\ ,/' m~--S, // 

~ I I 

~;;;b m~ L _____ _ 

t
/ --~\) /,r----~~~=-~i 

L / /rN 
M ----- / / I I _____ _/ / MM 

1 

\ / ... ~, 

rN \ /

1 

\___e\ 
I .-N ~ I 
:: NN / II) 

-- I """-dfl -
I 

•-1- f---j' / r I 

N~/, 
~ ~ri," .. Ei> 

~

CX) I ~ \ I \ \ 
I I \ \ 

,....._.,./ / \ \ 
/ / \ 

------../~ , \ I - \ 

I 
I 

I \ 
I O \ 

I "' \ 

/I ,.._ \ \ I r \ 

,\ rN 
1'-. \ I I 

- ' cncn 

~ \ 
~ \ M 
\ \ (j) I 
\ __ \__ -<llll@ ___ ,,_ \ 

\ \ 

\ "' 
~(') 

\ 
\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

// 
I 

\ 
\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

\ 
I 

I 

I ) '\ \\\ ~NN 0 

/ \ 

~II) \\ 

I ("') \ 

rN \ 
/\ I I \ '\ \ I \ ,.._,.._ \ - / \ \ 'v;N \ ~ I \ \ / \ '°'Q) 

/ \ V \ "~ 
I \ \ I 

/ \ /&P. \I 

/ \ 'vCX)ll) , \ M 

ID ... 

\ I 
V 

I 
I 

N 
M 

I 
I 

I 

J 
I \ / '\yen / (') 

/ 

CX) "B/' 
I 

t. ,-~ t 
~~ ~\ (_N 

~~ \ ~/ 
\ I I 
\ I I 
\ I 
\ / 

\\ ;, -
"en ... 

N 

\ 1/'--M 
\ I 

\ I 

'\/ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CM-370 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(3) 
Ref. Parts 

19 
Amt. 

Nu Nu 
1 0081610 
2 0081613 
3 006032 
4 0081615 
5 0081614 
6 0081616 
7 003393 
8 003472 
9 0081702 

10-1 0081703 
10-2 0081731 
11-1 0081726 
11-2 0081735 
12-1 0081727 
12-2 0081736 
13-1 008 1704 
13-2 00817 32 
14-1 0081705 
14-2 0081733 
15 004389 
16 4011070 
17 004472 
18 0081724 
19 004394 
20 00817 22 
21 0081719 
22 004321 
23 0081721 
24 0081720 
25 0081725 
26 00663 7 
27-1 0081728 
27-2 0081737 
28 005431 
29-1 0081723 
29-2 0081734 
30 005 531 
31 008 1718 
32 008171 7 
33 006052 
34 000356 
35 000355 
36 000579 
37 0080609 
38 0081710 
39 004391 
40 0081714 
41 0081709 
42 000553 
43 0081711 
44 005552 

Description £ ~ Req. 
Ridge Forming Plate Shaft · • • · ~J:.1/ililli · • • • · • • • • • 1 
Ridge Forming Plate· • · • · • · ~J:.1/ti · · • • · · · · • • 1 
Screw(5/32-40X3.2) • • · • • • · 11:-::t-1/ • • · • • • • • • • • 2 
Ridge Forming Plate Plunger Link Pin ~J:.1/ti!J ✓ 7l::0 ✓ · • • l 
Ridge Forming Plate Plunger Link ~J:.1/ti !) ✓ 7 · · l 
Co 11 a r ( 6 . 3 8 X 12 . 7 X 5 . 6mm) · • j; 7 - • • · • · • • · • 1 
Screw(5/32-40X3.2) • • · • • • • .tl:-::t-1/ • • • • • • • • • 1 
Screw (3/16-3 2 x 6. 4) · · · · · · · 11:-::t-1/ • • • • • • 1 
Upper Knife · · · · • · • · • · · J:.j A · · • • • • • • 2 
Upper Knife Spacing Plate(7.94mrn)J:./Arjij~/ti · · 2 

11 11 (9.52rnin) (Extra)J:./ .Aljijifc/ti(~rl£) · 2 
Oi 1 Pad (7. 94mm) • · · · · • · · · ;t-1 ;i,,,1-:: o/ F · · • · • • • • 1 

11 (9. 5 2mm) (Extra ) • • • • 11 (Ir-fa:.£) • • • • 1 
Oi l Pad Support(7.94mrn) · · • • • ;t .,(;1,,,1-:: o/ F~.::r:.ti • • • • · l 

11 11 (9. 52mm) (Extra) • 11 (Ir-ft±.£) · 1 
Chip Guard (Le ft) (7. 94mm) • · • · ~M~-7 (ii:) • • • • • • • • 1 

11 11 (9. 52mm) (Extra) · 11 11 (i!?fa:.£) · · · · 1 
Chip Guard(Right) (7 .94rnrn) • • • · ~M~-?"(ti) • · • • · • • · 1 

11 11 (9. 52mm) (Extra) 11 11 (Ir-fa:.£) · • · · 1 
Screw(5/32-40X 15.5) · · • • • · .tl:-t-1/ • • • • • • 4 
Cloth Cutting Mechanism Basement /A~@:ii' · · · • · • · 1 
Screw (3/16-32 x 17. 9) · • · • • · 11:-::t-1/ • • • • • 2 
Lower Knife (Left) · • · • • • • · r / A (ii:) • • • • 1 
Screw(5/32-40X4 . 7) · • · • • · • 11:-::t-1/ • • • • • • • • • • • 4 
Lower Knife Tensi on Spring Latch r/A,1~,t.tll -7 • · 1 
Lower Knife Holde r(Lef t ) • • • • r / A l&ftti(ii:) • · · • 1 
Screw(l/8-44X6 .4) • • • • • • · .tl:-t-1/ • • • • • • • • • • • 2 
Lower Knif e Tens i on Sp ring • • · r / ,A /~,t. • • • • · • • • • 1 
Lower Knif e Holder(Right) • ·r /A l&ftti(~) • · • • 1 
Lower Knife (Right ) • • • · · • • r /A (~) · • • • • · 1 
Adjusting Screw(5/32-40X9.5) • • .tl:-::t-1/ • • • • • • • • • 1 
Oi 1 Pad Presser (7. 94mm) · · • · · ;t-1 Jv/~ o/ F:J'lfl.::r:.ti · • · 1 

11 11 (9. 52mm) (Extra) 11 (Ir-fa:.£) · 1 
Screw(l/8-44X4.4) · • • · · • • .tl:-t-1/ • • · • • • • • • • • 1 
Lower Knife Spacing Plate(7.94rnm)r/Arjij~/ti · · • • • • • 1 

11 11 (9. 5 2mm) (Extra) r / A ljijifc I ti(~!£) · 1 
Screw (1/8-44 X 5. 6) · • · · · • · 11:-::t-1/ • • • • • • • • • • 2 
Lower Knife Holder Pin · · · r / Al&{"1ti l::

0

✓ • • • • 1 
Lower Knife Driving Arm···· ·r/A~ !Jffro · · · ·1 
Sc rew (7 /3 2-32 x 12) • · · • · · · .tl:;;t-1/ • • • • • • • • 1 
Nut (Left-hande d, Scr ew) • • • • • T o/ 1' (1-i:;;t-:J) • • • • 1 
Nut · · • · · • · · · • • · · --J- o/ 1' · • · • · • · 4 
Fiber Packing· · · · • · · • • • /~o/::\=- ✓ · · · · · 2 
Bal 1 Stud • • · • • • · • • · r /AP o/ Ff:!<· • • • 2 
Lower Knife Connecting Rod (Front) r /Ao o/ F (AA) • • • 1 
Screw(5/32-40X 11.2) • • · · • · .tl:-t-1/ • • • • • • • • • • • 4 
Lower Knife Rod Connect ion ... r j AO o/ Fll~tl ••••• 1 
Lower Knife Connecting Rod(Rear) r /Ao o/ F (-{&) • • 1 
Washer·········· ·?o/"S/-z· • • · · • • ·1 
Lower Knife Driving Link · • · · r /A!) ✓ 7 · · · · · · 1 
Screw(3/16-32X8.3) · · • • · • · 11:-::t-1/ • • • • • • 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



20 

CM-374 (1) 

< 

r-s 
~· 

I 

' ' 
I 1 ', 

I I 

' ' I I 
I I 

I ' 
: I 
I I 

' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 

·, ~9 

~--dfk: ·-. -&· 23 ..-· ~1> ·- .. b---• 
-~--- 20 ~ 

~2~--- · ~1• :, 

~2s'·1 

·--, ~--- 0::-. 
~-- _,-· _/ ~ ·;.; : •• > / • •• 

27 .... 0 ·. ·. 0 • _/ 31 ·.. •.. ·, · 28 , 

.- @r ·- -. - _________ ~-:,,, 30 - •:t-1· ~-rr29 __ ,-
- ,·. · .. 'ft/ ·-. 

' . . 
;, ·- 6 

~-
33 7' 

35 

34 

' 
' 

' ' ' 
' 
I 

' I 
·- ' .... ~ 

7 

ff, 3 

tr 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CM-374 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) 20 
Ref. Parts 

No. No. 
1 4011062 
2 004406 
3 4012082 
4 008 0432 
5 0043 53 
6 0081890 
7 007619 
8 0081889 
9 000535 

10 004358 

11 0081752 
12 0080442 
13 0080425 
14 005028 
15 0081877 
16 0081758 
17 008145 
18 0080426 
19 005510 
20 0080427 

21 0080430 
22 004481 
23 0080431 
24 0080428 
25 003638 
26 0080454 
27 001175 
28 005512 
29 0080424 
30 4011034 

Amt. 
Description rfb ~ Req. 

Mechanism Cover · · • • • · · • · ~-/i:jJ ,1-i;- • • • • • • • 1 
Screw(ll/64-40X8) • • • • • • • 11:.*"S/ • • • • 2 
Differential Graduation· · · ~t/J§~ · • · • • 1 
Driving Connection Guide • }J'-1 F(::ti) • • • • 1 
Screw(9/64-40X7) • • · • • • 11:.*"S/ • · • • 1 
Driving Connection Bracket Guide Support JJ'-1 F(tc:)l&{tit · · 1 
Screw (9/64-40 x 6. 3) • • • • • • • 11:.* "S/ • • • • • • 2 
Driving Connection Bracket Guide jJ''-1 F(tc:) · · · 1 
Was he r · • · · · • · • • • · TJ o/ V -z · · · · • · · · · • 2 
Screw(9/64-40X5.6) • • • · • · • 11:.*"S/ • • · • · • · • • • · 2 

Feed Link Eccentric Pin· • • · · *!) !) ✓ 7:r:.:t-t ✓ l::0 /' • • • 1 
Differential Feed Regulator, C. Set~tb*!J!JJ:rtri~(i..1D · · · • 1 
Differential Feed Regulator· • • ~t/J*!J~ffij$ • · • • · • · 1 
Screw(3/16-32X9.5) • • · • • • • 11:.*"S/ • • • • • • • · • • • 1 
Differential Feed Regulator Slider ~111*!.J 7-.7-1~' · · • 1 
Differential Feed Regulator Slider Cap 7-.7-1~-~ • • · • • · 1 
Screw (1/8-40 X 5 . 6) • · · • · • • 11:. * "S/ • · • • · • · • • • • 2 
Differential Feed Dog Driving Lever~t/J*!J t.,,,1-i;- • • • • 1 
Screw(ll/64-40X4) · • • · · • • 11:.*"S/ • • • • • • • · • • • 3 
Differential Feed Dog Driving Connection ~tlJ*!) !) ✓ 7 · · · 1 

Driving Connection Bracket • • • ~111*!.J !) /'1/'l&{tit · · · · 1 
Screw(3/16-32X 11.5) · • • • • • J..l:*"S/ · • • • • • • • • 2 
Main Feed Dog • • • • • • • • • • * !J • • • • • • • • • • 1 
Differential Feed Dog Holder · ·~lb*!) !&{tit· · · · 1 
Screw(ll/64-40X4) • • • • • • • JJ:*"S/ • • • • • • • • 1 
Differential Feed Dog· · • • • · ~lh*!J · · · · · 1 
Screw(9/64-40X8) • • • • · • • • 11:.*"S/ • • • • • • • 1 
Screwed Pin(ll/64-40X3) • • • · l::

0

✓*1/ · · · · · · 1 
Differential Feed Control Inner Leverfil\!l.lffiji:pt.,,,1-i;- • · • • 1 
Differential Feed Lever· · • • • !JJffijv,1-::- • • • • • · 1 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

001123[000530] Washer • · · · · • • • • • · • • TJo/1/-'f • · • • • • . . 1 
005550 Screw(ll/64-40X13.5) · · • • • • 11:.*"S/ • • · • • • • 

0080444 Differential Graduation Pointer· ~lb§ ~m7-K:f:i · · 
004317 Screw(l/8-44X4.8) • • • • • • • 11:.*"S/ • • • • • • 

4011035 Control Lever Fixing Shaft • • • ~ffijt.,,,1-i;-J&{t$m • • 
4011030 Machine Frame Unit • • • • · • • 7-b.~o/ F(i.li) · 

. • 1 
• • 1 

. 1 
. . 1 

. . . 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



21 

CM-3 74 (2) 

® 
' 
' ' ' ' 

2~-@ ~--- 3,~ ~- ( 
37/ ' ' 31, -

' ' 
' ' - ' 

34 ---~' 33 -- (9 . 
'@ --- ___ ,,~-- I 

...... ~-~ ~ 

-~ 

28 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CM-374 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) "if -:J,:: =r Jv.W: mms ~ (2) 21 
Ref. Parts Arnt. 

Nu Nu Description p 
~ Req. IJIJ 

1 0032719 Collar(10X16X6mm) • . . . •j:;7-• . . . . . . • 1 
2 001459 Screw(9/64-40 x 3) • . . . • 1.1:-t- 1/ • . . . . • 1 
3 4011036 Fixing Shaft Holder· . . . . . . I& {tlNIJ :x .I. • . . . . • 1 
4 005500 Screw(l/4-28X15) • . . . . . . • 1.1:-t- 1/ • . . . . . . . . . • 2 
5 4011160 Treadle Lever· . . . . . . • ,@_f& ~ v /'\- . . • 1 
6 003670 Screw(7/32-32X6.3) • . • 1.1: * 1/ • . . . . . 2 
7 4011161 Flexible Wire Clamp· . . . . r; -1 -y ¥fl .I. • . . . • 1 
8 005345 Screw (11/64-40 x 8. 3) . . • 1.1: * 1/ • . . . . . . . . . • 2 
9 4011042 Differential Lever(Right) • . . • ~jjJ v /'\- (ti) · • 1 

10 004476 Screw(3/16-32 X 12. 7) . . . . . • 1.1: * 1/ • . . . . . . . • 1 

11 4011041 Differential Feed Graduation . . * !) § ~ti . . . • 1 
12 009931 Screw (11/64-40 x 26) • . . . . . • 1.1: * 1/ • . . . . . . . . . • 2 
13 4011044 Spacer(Lower) • . . . . . . . . . .7-~-~C-F). . . . . . . • 1 
14 4011043 Spacer(Upper) · . . . . . . • .A~-~ (J:.) • . . • 1 
15 0020350 Differential Lever Stop • . · ~jh v /'\ - A J-- o/ /'~ • . • 2 
16 000669 Washer . . . . . . . . . . . ?o/1/-\". . . . . 2 
17 110017 Screw(M5-0.8X8) . . . . . • 1.1: * 1/ • . . . .. . . . . . • 2 
18 190001 Screw(M6-1Xll.5,M4.5-0.5X4) • • 1.1: * 1/ • . . . . . . 1 
19 100000 Adjusting Nut · . . . . . . • iffl1 rui T o/ t- • . . . . . 1 
20 000561 Conical Spring Washer • . . . .IIIl/'\* r; o/ 1/-\" • . . 1 

21 000520 Washer . . . . . . . . . . . r; o/ 1/-\" • . . . . . . 1 
22 4011072 Adj us t i ng Sc re w • . . . . . · 71/-\".7'-7 · . . . . . 1 
23 2100264 Adj us t i ng B 1 o ck • . . . . . · 71/-\" 7- -7!1iJ · . . . . . . • 1 
24 2100259 Adjusting Block Spring . . · 71/-\" A -7 /'\ q. · . . 1 
25 0034293 Retaining Ring . . . . . . · A J-- o/7'!) '/-!f · . . . • 1 
26 290003 Screw(ll/64-40X19) • . . . • ,,{-t-jr-7 * :J . . . . . . . • 1 
27 4011040 Treadle Lever Spring . . ,@_f& ._ v ~ ''q. • ~ /"- .I" • . . . . . 1 
28 0027085 Flexible Wire· . . . . . . ·?-1-Y· . . . . . . . . . . 1 
29 006075 Screw (11/64-40 X 6) . . . . • 1.1:-t- 1/ • . . . . . . . . 1 
30 0034979 Flexible Wire Clamp Bushing • . . ?-1-Y..Ll:j7''o/1/.::t.. . . . . 1 

31 000334 Nut • . . . . . . . . . . . . . ·To/r-. . . . . . . . . 1 
32 0027089 Wire Pulling Lever . . . . . . · r; -1 -Y 51 ~ v /'\ - · . • 1 
33 0027081 Wire Pulling Lever Block . . • · ?-1-Y51~v,,{-:fo o/ J • . 1 
34 003646 Screw (1/ 4-28 x 6. 35) • . . . • 1.1: * 1/ • . . . . . . . • 1 
35 009948 Screw(M8-1. 25 X 30) . . . . . . • 1.1:-t- 1/ . . . . . . . . • 1 
36 0037911 Treadle Pedal • . . . . ~~-Jv. . . . . . • 1 
37 000016 Nut • . . . . . . . . . . . To/ I--. . . . . . . . • 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



22 

.. T" DEV_I CE 

.. AT" DEV I CE 

33 

40 

-­..... ~~ 

) 
54 

56 

32 ~--­
/ ~ 

~-~ 
-- \ 65 

64 

- ~ ®--~1 55 

(%~:~ -, 
~~- 57 61 

¥595~8 
~ :• 

60 63 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



"T" & "AT" DEVICE 22 
Ref. 

No. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 

Parts 
_NQ_ Description Jb ~ 

Amt. 
Req. 

. . 1 4019906[0081820]"T" Device, Complete Set • • • · "T"~lli[(;fJI.) • • 
0081844 "T" Device, Besement • • • • • • j 7-~lli[it'l&{tfi • • • . 1 
004481[004471] Screw(3/16-32Xll.5)[3/16-32X9.5] J.l:;;t-1/ • • • • • • • • 2 
000554 Washer • • • • • • • • • • • • • r;; o/ -s,,,-\' • • • • • • 2 

0081842 Knife Holder Guide Support • j 7-~lli[ii' • • • • 1 
004353 Screw(9/64-40 X 7) • • • • · • · J.l:;;t-1/ • • • • • • • 2 

• 1 
. 1 

. . 1 

. . 1 

0081845 Knife Driving Lever · • • • • • • *-91 !) v /~- • • 
006050 Screw (6/16-32 x 4) • • • • • • • · J.J:;;t-1/ • • • • • 

0081835 Knife Driving Lever Spring • • · *-91 !) V/~-,.,~;;t- • · 
0081836 Knife Driving Lever Spring Stop· *-919 1//~-,.,~;;t-}!fl.:r:. • • 

0081828 
0081840 
001225 

0081834 
005518 

0081839 
007006 

0081822 
005000 

0081826 

000924 
0081827 
0085940 
0081823 
0081832 

003637 
003637 

0081843 
0081847 

004554 
0081846 

Knife Driving Lever Spring Stop Pin-7- 1-- o//"l::
0

✓ • • • • • • • 1 
Knife Driving Lever Supplementary Piece Spring ~tbJ,,.,~;;t- • • 1 
Screw (1/8-44 x 2 . 8 ) • • · • • • • 11:. ;;t- 1/ • • • • • 1 
Knife Driving Lever Supplementary Piece"i:iJtbn • • • • • · 1 
Screw (3/3 2-56 X 4. 5) • • • • · 11:.;;t-1/ • • · • • • • 1 
Knife Holder Return Spring • • • fffiij;/]$,.,~;;t- · • • • • • • 1 
Screw (9/64-40 X 4) • • • • • • • • 11:.;;t-1/ • • • • • • • • · 3 
Knife Holder Guide • • • • • • · j 7-$:1i-1 F • · • • • 1 
Screw (9/64-40 X 5. 7) • • • • • • · J.l:;;t-1/ • • · • • 2 
Knife Holder Supplemtary Piece · tifiij;/)$ · • · · · · • · · • · 1 

Rubber Cushion • • • • • · :7 o/ "S/ :1 ✓ • • 1 
Knife Spring Latch • • • • • • · ,.,~;;t-:j#-7 • • • • • • • • • 2 
Knife Spring • • • • • • • • • · j. 7-/~;;t- • • • • 1 
Cutt i ng Kn i f e Ho 1 de r • • • • • • j 7- $ • • • • • • • • l 
Cutting Knife· • • • • j. 7- · • • · · • • · • · 1 
Screw (1/8-44 x 2 . 5) ( fo r "T" De v i c e ) 11:. * 1/ • • • 1 
Screw(l/8-44X2.5)(for "AT" Device)J1:.;;t-1/ • • • 2 
Cutting Mechanism Cover· • • • • j 7-~~jJ/~- • · l 
Synchronizer Positioning Shaft • ~1/"S/:1-t"l::0 ✓I&{t'81 · · · · 1 
Screw(7/32-32 X 15. 9) • • • • • • 11:.;;t-1/ • · • • • • • • • 1 
Synchronizer Positioning Pin • • ~1/1/3Tl::

0

✓ • · • • · • • 1 

004317 Screw(l/8-44X4.8) • • • • • • • 11:.*'S? • • • • • • • ~ • • • 2 
0081848 Synchronizer Cushion • · • • · ~1/1/3Tl::0

✓ :1/'o/1/3 ✓ · · 1 
4019905[0082000]"AT" Device, Complete Set· • • · "AT"~~(;fJI.) • · • • · 1 

3 5 • • • • • • 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

0011990 
000002 
000012 

0082002 

Solenoid • • · • 
Spring Washer · • 
Nut • · • • • • 
Solenoid Support 

*Ref.No. 41 to 66 ·····Seethe follwing Page. 

. *-91 !) y V J -1 F . . 
••• _;z_-j'!J ✓ :7~?o/1/"1'. 

. . . T o/ f' . . . . . 
· · · Y v J -1 Fit' • • • • • 

. . . 1 
• • 2 

. . . 2 
. 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



22 

"T" DEVICE 

32 
\,,.....-
/~ 

1:~" 
\ 

"AT" DEV I CE 

33 

40 -~-~ 
- \ 65 

64 

\J ., , 
• .1> ,.,,. 

4)/;) ,,-:;tiJ .. •· i ' 
L----······· 37 

. 6/~ ·''I l ~> f 
·· ·--.... 46 44 : 42 ,-,-::·- .. : 

·- ... ____ ~~. ,-;C:,'- i--, ··---... 
48~ ·•... 39 ~ e/'",_~-Y ') 

• >><--""\ -~ •• __, 29 

47~-· 49 1/ 64~ /4~, 0 ! 

r:-f-or--CM---36-4-37
4 

________ /·--... ~:-~? ✓--0 ' ·,. ___ _.,..---···· / ~ _., [ .. ;,-' ... ~ TT-'/ / 
i /~ ",, vJ/r .~ e--
~.. ~ St so & ~ L t;Y 

,..,.,..,....-·6'---.. 26~ .. ?' >-1. 53, ;;.·.:_ ... _. ~-- - ;;;:,-26 

54 
56 

®--~1 55 
- ~ 

~~:-··: ·-r 
I\.,~ 57 61 

¥595~8 
~:-

60 63 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



"T" & "AT" DEVICE "T" &tt"AT"~~ 22 
Ref. Parts Arnt. 

Na Na Description p 
~ Req. J:lJ:l 

41 005506 Screw (11/64-40 X 8) . . . . . . . 11:.::f 1/ • . . . . • 2 
42 0022215 Thread Pipe • . . . . . . . . *~/~.-{--:/' • . . • 1 
43 000334 Lock Nut . . . . . . · Po/7To/ r- · • 1 
44 004441 Adjusting Screw(ll/64-40X16) • • lml rui .::f 1/ • . . . . . . . . • 1 
45 0082003 Solenoid Shaft . . . . . . • 1/ v J -1 Fm· . • 1 
46 001227 Screw(l/8-44X3.8) . . . . . . . 11: * 1/ • . . . . . . . . • 1 
47 0082004 Cutting Knife Lever Holder . . . j. .Av /{.-i;- • • 1 
48 005650 Screw(M5-0.8X14) • . . . . • 11: * 1/ • . . . . • 1 
49 004404 Stop Screw(3/32-56 x 5 .1) • .A f' o//-/;.::f1/. . . . . . . • 1 
50 0082005 Cutting Knife Lever· . ·;/-.AV/-;::-. . . • 1 

51 000532 Washer . . . . . . . ·17o/1/~· . . . . . . • 2 
52 005037 Screw (9/64-40 X 8) • . . • 11: * 1/ • . . . • 2 
53 0082012 Cutting Kn i f e • . . . . . . ·;/-.A· . . . . . . . . . . • 1 
54 0082022 Detector Switch, Complete Set • • ~~JJ.A .-{--;; T (1Ji) • . . • 1 
55 0035722 Cord Bushing . . . . · :::::z- F7'' --;; 1/ :i. • • 1 
56 0082020 Switch Support . . . • .A -1 --;; TI& {tt~ · • 1 
57 008 2021 Spacer . . . . . . . . . . . . • .A~-'"!t • . . . . . . . . • 1 
58 0011728 Dete·ctor Switch· . . . . • ~~Q.A -1 o/ 7 . . . . • 1 
59 0063609 Switch Cover . . . . . . . . . • .A -1o/77J ,;{.- • • 1 
60 110087 Screw(M2.3-0.4X16) • • 11: * 1/ • . . . . • 2 

61 100045 Nut • . . . . . . . . . . •-t---;;t-. . . • 2 
62 000538 Washer . . . . . . . . ·17o/1/~· . . . . . • 2 
63 0011795 Wrapping Band (2. 3 x 92mm) . • J;i:t~,;{. ✓ F . . • 1 
64 0063612♦ Cord Clamp (4N- <t> 6. 8) . . · :::::z-F'.77/'7 · . . 2 
65 004353 ♦ Screw (9/64-40 X 7) • . . . . • 11:: * 1/ • . . . . • 1 
66 004406♦ Screw (11/64-40 X 8) . . . . 11:: .::f ' ,, • "1/ • . . . . . . . . . • 1 

*Ref.No. 1 to 40 ·····Seethe preceding page. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



23 

"AL5" DEVICE 
"AL4" DEVICE 

24 

,, ...... 

4 

27 2l 
28 \...,,-~ 
\..__,$ ---~ ,,-

22 21 

~ 
-- a__ ----~--- -

' ' ' 
' ' ' ' ' ' 
' ' ' 
' ' 
' ' 

' ' 

' 
' 
L, .... 

',, 8 ',"' - ~~ '--,, '- \ 

-­.......... 

,_ --------=:... '--":'a.i --------,,__ ~ 

-----------> 

20 ! -,_~--------

~8 

' 
' ' 
' ' 

19 

;~. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



WALS" DEVICE 
Ref. Parts 

Na Na 
1 0011493 
2 3001094 
3 006920 
4 0011733 
5 005520 
6 000588 
7 000555 
8 000009 
9 000306 

10 0095394 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

0095395 
0095396 
0033024 
0032784 

001196 
0095397 

000554 
0011697 

009945 
0011698 

WAL5"~j!: 2 3 
Amt. 

Description £ ~ Req. 
"AL4" Device, Complete Set • "AL4"~ffi(jJi) • • • 1 
Presser Foot Lowering Solenoid Support '.J v J -1 Fir· • • · • 1 
Wood Screw(cp5.8X32) · • • **1/ · · · · · · · · · · • 4 
So 1 eno id Unit • • • • • • • • • • '.J v J ,{ F (jJi) • • • • · • · 1 
Screw(l/4-28 X 16) • • • • • 1.t.-t-1/ • • • • • • • • • • • 4 
Anti-shock Rubber • · • '.J v J -1 F~- :::t A • · · 2 
Was he r • • · • • • • • • ? o/ 1/ -\" • • • • • • · • 1 . 
Nut (M5-0. 8) • • • • • · • • To/ 1' • • · • • • · • · • · 4 
Nut (1/4-40) • • • • • • · To/ 1' • • • • · • • · 1 
Presser Foot Lowering Connecting Rod }EfI.:r. r 1/J!!~W • • • • • 1 

Presser Foot Lowering Connecting Linktffl.:r.r1/ !} '1/7 · · • • • 2 
Presser Foot Lowering Connecting Link Pin}EfI.:r.r1/!.J '1/-7 l:::0 '1/ • 2 
Retaining Ring • • • • • • • • • ,'A 1' o/7!.J '1/7~ • • · · 4 
Presser Foot Lowering Lever Pin· }EfI.:r.r1/v/~-l:::0 '1/ • • • 1 
Screw(l/8-44X6) • • • · • • · · 1.t.-t-1/ • · · • • • • · 1 
Presser Foot Lowering Lever· • · tffl.:r.rifv/~- • • • · • 1 
Washer · · · · · · · · TJ o/ 1/ .:y,- • • • • • • • • • • 2 
Rod End(Lower) • • • • • • o o/ F.:r.'1/ f' (r) • • • • • • 1 
Connecting Rod • • • J!!~~ • • • • • • • · • • · 1 
Rod End(Upper) • o o/ F.:r.'1/ F (J:.) • • • • 1 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

0011684 Rod End Connecting Plate • ·Po/ F.:r.'1/ F!&ftti • • . 1 
. . 1 

31 
32 

000451 Nut • • · • • • • • • • • • • • • To/ 1' • · · • • • 
006047 Screw(3/16-32X10.7) • • • · • ·1.t.-t-1/· • · • • 

0010565 Knee Switch, Complete Set· · • • ~,'A,{ o/-r(jJi) · 
0010564 Knee Switch· • · · • • ~,'A,{ o/7 • • • · 

100038 Wing Nut • • • · • • · · • -r 3 ?To/ 1' • • 
300033 Spring Washer • · • • • • • • ,'A 7 9 ✓~-? o/ 1/-\" • 
300031 Washer······· • • ·?o/1/-\"· · • • • 

0092232 Knee Switch Support · • • · ~,'A,{ o/T!&i-Hi · · 
006910[006920] Wood Screw(cp6.8X26)[cp5.8X32] **1/ · · · · · · · 
000667♦ 
000011 ♦ 

Spring Washer • 
Nut (M6-1) • • • • ···T'Yf'······· 

. . . . 1 
. • 1 
. . 1 
• • 2 
• • 2 

. 4 
. . 1 
. . 2 

. . 1 

. . 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



24 
"TS2" DEV I CE (1) 

27 

31 

32 _ 

30 29\-~------ -

% 

34~ 

28 

.23 

~22 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



"TS2" DEVICE(1) 
Ref. Parts 

Nn Nn 
1 0011688 
2 0011684 
3 006047 
4 000451 
5 0011698 
6 000554 
7 000009 
8 009945 
9 0011697 

Description 
"TS2" Device, Complete Set 
Rod End Connecting Plate 
Screw(3/16-32 X 10. 7) 

Nut · · · · · • · 

"TS2 "~ift{1) 

& ::6 
· "TS2"~ffl:(fJI.) • 

· · o o/ F .:r:. ✓ Fl&{tti • 
·ll:*1/· ..... . 

. . . To/ r' . . . . . . . 
Rod End (Upper) • • • o o/ 1'' .:r:.:1/ J,qJ:.) · · 
Washer • • • • • • • • • • • • • 17 o/ 'S/ -\"' • • • • • • 
Nut (M5-0. 8) • • • • · • --J- o/ ~ • • · • • • • 
Connecting Rod • • • ~~¥-1! · · · · · • · 
Rod End(Lower) • • • o o/ F.:r:./' F (r) · · 

24 
Amt. 
Req. 
. 1 

. . 1 
. 1 
. 1 

. . 1 

. . 2 

10 0011687 Ridge Forming Solenoid, C. Set · ~J:.,1/1/ v J-1 F(fJI.) • • 

• • 4 
. 1 

. . 1 
• . 1 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

0011692 
006050 
000347 

0011693 
0035301 
0033024 
0011691 

Solenoid Lever • • · • • • 1/ v J-1 Fv/"\- · 
Screw(3/16-32X4) • • • • • • • • JJ:*1/ • · • • • • • 
Nut · · · · • • · · · · · · T ...,;, 1' • · · · · · · 
So 1 en o i d Li nk · • • • • • • • • • 1/ v J -1 F !J /' J · · 
Solenoid Connecting Pin· • • • • ~~#l!l::0

/' • • • • • 

Retaining Ring • • • • • • 7-. ~ o/ 7 !.} /' J'' · • • 
Solenoid Support • • • • • · 1/ v J -1 Fl&#ti • • 

18 · · · · · · . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

0011701 

0011699 
000538 
009959 

0011512 
0011694 

006920 
0010565 
0010564 
300033 
100038 

Solenoid • • • • ···>'vJ-1F· 

Solenoid Sleeve········· 1/vJ-1F7-.!.J-·f · 
Was he r • • • • • • • • TJ o/ 1/ ~ · · · · · 
Screw(M4-0. 7X20) • • • • • J.l:*1/ · · · · · · · 
Cord Bushing • • • • • • • ::1- 1'' 7'' o/ 1/ .::z. • • • 

S-0lenoid Cover • • • • • • 1/ v J -1 F;fJ/~- · · 
Wood Screw(cp5.8X32) • • • • **:/ · · · · · · · 
Knee Switch, Complete Set· • • • ~7-.-1 o/T(*JI.) • • • 
Knee S w i t ch • · • • • • ~ 7-. -1 o/ 7 · · · · · 
Spring Washer· • • • • • · 7-.7!.} /'-J''17o/1/-\"' • 
Wing Nut(M4-0.7) • • • • • 73 ?To/~· • • • 

0092232 Knee Switch Support· • • • ~7-.-1 o/Tl&{tti • • 
300031 Washer • • • • • • • • • • • 17 o/ 'S/-\"' • • 

. . 1 
. 2 

• • 2 
. 1 

. . . . 1 
. . 1 

. 1 

. . . 1 

. 4 

. 4 

. 4 
. . 1 

. . . . 1 
• • 4 

. 1 

. 1 

. 2 
• • 2 

• 1 
. 4 

31 
32 
33 
34 

006910[006920] Wood Screw(cp6.8X26)[cp5.8X32] **:/ · · · 
005624[009959] Screw (M4-0. 7 X 10) [M4-0. 7 X 20] • • J.l:* 1/ · · · 

• • • • • • 2 
• • • • • • • • 2 

Ct±) Ref. No .10)0011688 ~;: ~-;t~~-:/ O)Re f. No. 10)008 044 7 t '5*h * i"" o 

Note:0011688 of Ref. No. 1 contains 0080447 of Ref. No. 1 on the next page. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



2 5"TS2" DEVICE(2) 

4 

, , , , , , 

<:~--~
10 

~'\ 13 ii .. 
-~ 

5 

r . \ .... 
9 • .'11 ' ' 

~ 1/ < .. i r· .: 1• 

,6\, 1/~-----<:::::: ··.::~. ~ 
13 , ....... \ --- ,... 

~· 12 --~ -J '\13 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



"TS2" DEVICE(2) 
Ref. Parts 

No. No. 
1 0080447 
2 3001094 
3 006920 
4 0011733 
5 005520 
6 000588 
7 000555 
8 000011 
9 000306 

10 0095394 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

0095395 
009 5396 
0033024 
003 2784 

001196 
0095397 

000667 ♦ 

"TS2 "~ii: (2) 25 
Amt. 

Description £ ~ Req. 
Presser Foot Lowering Solenoid, C. Set ¥f:I.:x:.T.Y>' v J-1 FCfim 
Presser Foot Lowering Solenoid Support >' v J -1 r--a · · · 1 
Wood Screw(<t>5.8X32) • • **1/ · · · · · · · · · · · 4 
Solenoid Unit· • • • • >' v J -1 F(IJl.) · · • · 1 
Screw (1/4-28 X 16) • • • • • 1.1: ..::¥- 1/ · · · · · · · · · · · 4 
Anti-shock Rubber • • • • • >' v J -1 F~fjj::f A · · · 2 
Washer • • • • • • :Jo/ 'S/-\" • • • • • • • 1 
Nut (M6-1) • • • • • • • • • -r o/ 1' • • • • • • • • • 1 
Nut (1/4-40) • • • • • • • • -J-o/ 1' • • · • · • • • • • • 1 
Lowering Connecting Rod· • • • • ¥f:I:x:.T.Yi!!~W · · · 1 

Lowering Connecting Link • • • • ¥f:I:x:.T.Y!J "1/:7 • • 
Lowering Connecting Link Pin • • ¥f:I:x:.T,1/!J ✓ :7t:

0

"1/ • 
Retaining Ring • • • • • • A 1' o/ 7 !J "1/ ~- • • • • 
Lowering Lever Pin • • • • • • • ¥!J:t:.T,1/v.1~-c:0

"1/ • 
Screw(l/8-44X6) • 1.l:..::¥-1/ • • • • • • • • 
Lowering Lever • • • • • ¥f:I:x:.T,1/v.1~- · · • · 
Spring Washer • • • • • • • • • • A 7 !) :,,,--)":Jo/ 'S/-\" • 

• • 2 
• • 2 

. 4 
. . 1 

. . . 1 

. . . 1 
. . 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



26 

"DC3" DEVICE(1) 

2~ r-2 f-5 
' ; 

3~ ~3 
l 

17 

24 
' ,_ 

l;--20 

·--~ 
23 

20----& 
-, 22 
31 

24 

, , 27 '--. 
: 29 ; ,) . · 

30~, ·,~ 

~-~B ! ~: ~ 
·- .• , •• . 25 

- ~ 
30 . ·-.. {(!v\ 26 

28 

377 
~ 

36 

' 
I 

35~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



"DC 3" DEV I CE ( 1) 
Ref. 

Nu 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

Parts 
Nu 

4011027 
290003 
200000 

4011006 
004476 

4011026 
4011001 
4011004 

009526 
4011002 

4011003 
4011005 

004397 
0011698 

000009 
4011029 

190011 
4011024 
4011011 

005624 

0011691 
1062005 
0035301 
0033024 
4011009 
0026312 

005036 
0011693 
4011008 

006050 

000347 
4011025 
4011010 
0011701 

006905 
0011987♦ 
009814♦ 

"DC3"~wl (1) 

Description £ ~ 
Stop, Complete Set • • • • ·,Ar- o//~(rJI.) · · 
Stop Screw(ll/64-40X 19) • ·-Al-- o//~-t,:? • • 
Lock Nut • • • • • • • a o/ ?To/ 1-- • • 

Stop Screw Holder· • • • • • • ·-Al-- o//~*:?l&{t:f.Et · · 
Screw(3/16-32 x 12. 7) • • • • • • 11::-t-:? • • • • • 
Actuating Lever, Complete Set· • {"J::jbv/{-(jJI.) · • 
Actuating Lever Holder • WIIJv,1{--€5' · · 
Act ua t i ng Lever P i n • • • {"Fib v /{ - l:::0 1/ • 
Screw(9/64-40X4.4) • • • • 11::-t-:? • • • • • • 
Actuating Lever(Left) • • • {"J::jbv/{-(ti:) • • 

26 
Amt. 
Req. 

. . 1 
• • 2 

. 2 
. . . 1 

. 4 
. . . 1 

. . 1 

. . 1 
. . . 2 
. . . 1 

Actuating Lever(Right) • • • {"J::jbv/{-(ti) · · · 1 
Actuating Piece· • • • • • • • • {"J::IIJ}t · · · • · · 1 
Screw(5/32-40X7.1) • • • • • 11::-t-:? · • · · · 2 
Rod End· • • • • • • • • o o/ F::c.:,..,- ~· • · · 4 
Nut · · · · · · · · · · · · · To/ ~ · · · · · · · 8 
Connecting Screw, Complete Set • J!!~-t-:?(jil.) · · · · 2 
Connecting Screw(M5-0. 8 x 95) • • J!!~-t-"S/ · · • · · 2 
Solenoid(Right), Complete Set· • ',/ v /-1 F(ti) (lJI.) · · · · · 1 
Solenoid Support(Right) • • • • • '/ v /-1 P'l&{tti(ti) · · · · 1 
Screw(M4-0. 7 x 10) • • • • • 11::-t-:? · · · · · · • · 16 

Solenoid Holder Unit • • • '/ v /-1 Fl&{tii'(jJI.) · 
Solenoid(Right) • • • • • • • '/ v /-1 P'(ti) · · · · 
Connecting Rod Pin • • • • • • · J!!JFa-l:0

1/ •••••• 
Retaining Ring • • • • • • • • • -A l-- o/ :t !J 1/ ~ • • • • 
Solenoid Return Spring • • • ',/ v / -1 P'~,y,1{-t, · 
Collar(15.1X21X6mm) • • • j.]7- · · · · · · · 
Screw (1/8-44 x 5. 6) • • • • • • • 11::-t-:? • • · • • • • 
Solenoid Link· • • • • • • '/ v / -1 F !J 1/7 • 
So 1 eno id Lever • • • • • • ',/ v / -1 F v ,1{...;..... · · 
Screw(3/16-32X4) • • • • · 11::-t-:? • · · · · · · 

. 2 
. . . 1 
. . . 2 

. 2 

. 1 
. . 1 
• • 2 

. 2 
• • 2 
• • 4 

Nut········· · · ·Tvr'· · · · · · · ·2 
Solenoid(Left), Complete Set • • '/ v / -1 F (ti:) CiJI.) · · 1 
Solenoid Support(Left) • • • '/ v /-1 Fl&{-tti(ti:) · · · · 1 
Solenoid(Left) • • • • • • • '/ v /-1 F(ti:) · · · · · 1 
Wood Screw( <I> 5.1 x 20) • • • • **:? · · · · · · · 8 
UL C 1 amp • • • • • • • • • • UL 7 7 1/ :t · · · · · · · · · 5 
Wood Screw(<J>3.1X20) • • • • **:? · · · · · · 5 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



27 
"DC3" DEVICE(2) 

5 

7 9-1 
9-2 
9-3 
9-4 

2 

4 

~''~------

1~ 1 

l~ 
10 

15 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



"DC3" DEVICE(2) "DC3 "~fit (2) 27 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

No Na Description p 
~ Req. pp 

1 4011028 Indicating Lamp, Complete Set (2) ~~71/7 (*J!.2) . • 1 
2 1200010 Indicating Lamp Unit . . . . . · ~~ 7 1/ 7" (IJi) · . . . . . • 1 
3 001923 Screw (9/64-40 x 14) . . . . . . ·11:4-~· . . . . . • 2 
4 4011007 Indicating Lamp Support· . . . · ~~7 1/7"l&{iti · • 1 
5 0011709 Control Box Stay . . . . . • f/i!J~~ o/ ~ 7- 7- 7 -1 • . • 2 
6 006905 Wood Screw( <1> 5.1 X 20) • . . . . '**~· . . . . . . . • 4 
7 1249000 Control Box, Complete Set· . f/i!J~~~ (IJi) . . . . . • 1 
8 1057005 Control Board· . . . . . . . . • f/i!J~~t.OC • . . . . . . • 1 
9-1 0011943 Power Cord(for 100 Voltage)· . • ~~::I- j-t (1 oov ffl) . . • 1 
9-2 0011944 II ( II 200 II ) . . II (200 II ) • . • 1 
9-3 0011945 II ( II 220 II ) . II (220 II ) • • 1 
9-4 0011946 II ( II 380 II ) . II (380 II ) • . • 1 

10 0010565 Knee Switch, Complete Set· . . • ~ 7- -1 o/ T (jll.) • . . . . . • 1 

11 0010564 Knee Switch· . . . . -~7--1o/T' . . . . • 1 
12 3000,31 Washer . . . . . . . . 17o/1/-\". . . . • 4 
13 300033 Spring Washer • . . . . . . • 7- 7" 9 1/ I/' TJ o/ 1/ -\" · . • 2 
14 100038 Wing Nut . . . . . ·-r3?To/r- · . . • 2 
15 0092232 Knee Switch Support • • ~7--1 o/ -rl&{iti . . . 1 
16 006910 Wood Screw(<J>6.8X26) • . . * * ~ . . . . . . . • 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



28 

"TF" DEVI CE 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



"TF" DEVICE "TF"~iit 28 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

No. No. Description p 
~ Req. IJIJ 

1 0082013 "TF" Device, Comp 1 e te Set • . . · "TF"~~ (tJl) • . . . . . 1 
2 0082015 Solenoid Support . . . . . • ',J v J .,{ ~-J& {-ti;' . . . 1 
3 005047 Screw(3/16-32X9.5) • . . • 11: * 1/ • . . . . . . • • 2 
4 0011996 Solenoid . . . . . . . . . ·',JvJ-1F· . . . . • 1 
5 000002 Spring Washer · . . . . • 7-. 7 1) ':/ -!f :l o/ V ~ · . • 2 
6 000012 Nut (M3-0. 5) • . . . . . . . To/~ . . . . . . . . 2 
7 0082018 Thread Fasten Lever Holder . . · *~ / v ,1~-ir · . . • 1 
8 005038 Screw(ll/64-40 X 8) . . . . ll:.:Z-1/ . . . . . . 1 
9 0082016 Thread fasten Lever • · *¼ml v,1~- · . . . . • 1 

10 005000 Screw (9/64-40 x 5. 7) · . . . . ll:.:Z-1/ . . . . . . . . • 1 

11 000056 Adjusting Nut · . . . . • fJ.lrui-J- o/ ~ . . . • 1 
12 0085277 Thread Tension Spring· . . * ~-r,1~.=z-. . . . . . . 1 
13 0031111 Tension Disc . . . . . . . . *w/il-r .lill • . • 2 
14 001817 Tension Post . . . . . . . ·*~-=f- · . . . . . . • 1 
15 00 0538 Washer . . . . . . . . . . ·:lo/V~· . . . • 1 
16 0090857 Tension Disc Eyelet • . . . . *w/il-r .IIIl.*li . . . . . 1 
17 000334 Nut (11/64-40) • . . . . . To/~. . . . . . . . . 1 
18 0036133♦ Cord Clamp(5N-<t>8.4) . . · ::z-]-t:77':,/7• . . . . 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



29 

EXTRA PARTS 

4 

i 
24 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



♦EXTRA PARTS ~;1:$~ 29 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

No. No. Description J:l ~ Req. IJIJ 

1 4010020 Thread Pull-off Device,C.Set . . *~ !) ~it (jJi) • . 1 
2 4010021 Thread Eyelet Support· . . . *J1tl&{tfi' . . . . . . . . . 1 
3 004437 Screw(ll/64-40 x 10) · . . . . l1: * 1/ . . . . . . . . . . . 2 
4 4010023 Thread Guide Support . . . *~17'1!&{-tt~ . . . 1 
5 007006 Screw (9/64-40 x 4) • . . . . • l1: * 1/ . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
6 4010024 Thread Guide Holder · . . • *~17']¥f'X.. . . 1 
7 001203 Screw(9/64-40 X 4. 5) · . . . l!:-:t- 1/ . . . . . 2 
8 4010025 Thread Guide . . . . . . • *~17'1 • . . . . . . . 1 
9 001331 Screw (9/64-40 x 3. 8) · . . . l1: * 1/ . . . . . . . . . 1 

10 000538 Washer . . . . . . . . . • 17o/:/-\7 • . . . . . . . 1 

11 4010026 Cover Latch Spring . . · 'iJ /~- 7 o/ r /~-:t- · . . 1 
12 000532 Washer . . . . . . . . . ·17o/:/-\7· . . . . . . 3 
13 0090816 Needle Thread Eyelet . . . if-* 'E° • , / <le!. . . . . . . 2 
14 004353 Screw(9/64-40 X 7) · . . . . . l1: * 1/ . . . . . . 2 
15 4010027 Thread Pull-off Cover· . . • *~!) jJ/~-. . . . . . . . 1 
16 006004 Screw(ll/64-40 X 9. 7) . . . . l!:-:t- 1/ . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
17 000010 Conical Spring Washer • . . • .IIIl./~.::f. 17 o/ 1/-\7 • . . . . . . 1 
18 000334 Nut · . . . . . . . . . . . ·To/~. . . . . . . . . . . 1 
19 4010028 Thread Pull-off (Left)· . . . *~ !) (ti.) . . . . . . . 1 
20 005549 Screw (3/16-32 X 15. 8) . . . . l1: * 1/ . . . . . . . . . 1 

21 4010029 Spacer . . . . . . . . . . . 7-""'--~ . . . . . . . . 1 
22 4010030 Thread Pull-off(Right) . . . *~ !) (ti) . . . . . . . . . 1 
23 001202 Screw (9/64-40 X 6. 6) • . . . . l1: * 1/ . . . . . . . . 1 
24 4010050 Ridge Forming Plate(85° ) . . . . ~J: 1/t~ . . . . 1 

(a:) Ref. No. l(Part No. 4010020)0)~ffi~ffl 
Note :Applicable Models of Ref. No. l(Part No. 4010020) : 

CM-364, CM-374 

( t±) .:. 0) ""'- - :J fi 4- @J im:1JO L- k. $ £ :a:-i~ tU.,, --C v \ 'i -to 
Note:This page contains the parts added to the previous Parts List. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



30 

10 

11 

14 

tor "T" & 
"AT" DEVICE 

~ 
9 

13 

,16 

17 21 

' 18--C::, 18-0 
' 19-@ 
' 

22~ 

' 
20~ 

' 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



ACCESSORIES 
Ref. Parts 

No. No. 
1 0099044♦ 
2 9620003 ♦ 
3 0099091 ♦ 
4 ----♦ 

5 0099051 ♦ 
6 9620403♦ 
7 003 7903♦ 
8 9620002♦ 
9 0037925♦ 

10 0080910 

11 0080162 
12 005147 
13 0080163 
14 9620649 ♦ 
15 008 0161 
16 005148 
17 110108♦ 
18 000570♦ 
19 000580♦ 
20 000011 ♦ 

21 110107 
22 100047 

Description 
Machine Cover· • 
Bag · · · • · · . . ~ . . . . . . 
Screwdriver· • • • • • • • · F7-1 /~(:k) · 
Needle (System: LWX 6T #3) • • • ·it· · · · · · · · 
Thread Tweezers • • • • l::0 ✓t o/ 1' • , • 

30 
Amt. 
Req. 

. . . 1 

. • . 1 

. . . 1 
• • 5 
. . 1 
. . 1 

. 1 
Wrench(8X10mm) • • • • • • • • • 7'/~T • • · • · • • • • 
Screwdriver· • • • • • • • • • • F5-1 /~(,J"') • • • • • 
Oi 1 er • • • • · • • • • • • • M~1/ · · · . . . 1 
Hexagonal Wrench(l/16 inch) • • • 6 flI V ✓T · 
Thread Stand, C. Set • • • • • • *ftii'(iJI.) · 

Thread Hanger • • • • • • • • *:t#-7• · · · · 
Sc rew (3/16-24 x 9. 3) • • • • • 1.l:.;t-1/ • • • 
Spool Pin· • • • • • • • • ·*ft•· · · 
Spool Mat· • • • • • • • .7-7-;v'"? o/ 1' · · 
Thread Stand · • • • • • • • *ftii' · · · · · 
Wood Screw(1>4.5X25) • • • **1/ · · · · · 
Bolt(M6-1X75) • • • • • • ti{;v1' · • · • • • 
Gasket(Fiber) • • • • • • • • /~o/~ ✓ (77,{ /~) · 
Was he r • • • • • • • TJ o/ 1/ -\? • • • • 
Nut · · · · · · • · • • · · · • · 7 o/ 1' · • • • · 

. 1 

. 1 

. . . 1 

. . . 1 

. . . 1 

. . . 1 
. 1 

• • • 2 
. . 1 
• . 3 

. . . . 1 
. . 1 

Bo 1 t (M6-1 X 5 0) • • • • • • ti{ Jv 1' • • • • • • • • • • • 2 
T-Nut • • • • • • • • • • • • • • JT\{tT-J-o/ 1' • • • • • • 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



31 ♦WARN I NG LABEL -~7 ~.JL--

LABEL 
7 .r< Jv 

/f\cAUTION& 
Do not operate without eye guard 

and safety devices. 

Before threading, changing needle, 
cleaning etc. switch off main switch. 

/ 

11.J < B61fcl:tfJ,~°9 Qo 

itfE:fi~~ffli~ :>l:t Z" 
$1'1~~€9Q L Co 
~imt~tJ]:) Z:b'S, * 
iflL,, mi::::·::;~U©3c1~t 
ti~~~fl~g Q L Co 

To open this cover. 
turn off power 
supply and wait 
more than 5 minutes 
before opening. 

• 

rr:t.n±~ 
CAUTION 

~~~).±~ 
CAUTION 

Parts No. 

& * 
Description 
& ~ 

390140♦ CAUTION IN OPERATION 

390144♦ 

I 

390145♦ 

390146♦ 

390147♦ 

\ \ 

DANGER : WARNING OF ELECTRIC SHOCK BY 
HIGH-VOLTAGE 

~-¥±-=- ,, v '"'~ ' ,'@_ 7.,-.;_; I j 

\ /I 
"Be sure to connect earth 1 ine . 

ROTATING-DIRECTION 
SYMBOL : CHECK CORRECT ROTATING 

DIRECTION 

" 

11 

EYE GUARD : TAKE CARE NOT CAUSE INJURY 
TO EYES 

BELT COVER : DO NOT INSERT FIN GERS 

CAUTION FOR HIGH TEMPERATURE : 
DO NOT TOUCH STEPPING MOTOR AND 

390148♦ SOLENOID 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS 
~~!B~ 1) A~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CM-3 51 Class LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS C±.~HB~ 1J 7-. I::) (1) 

~ 
Presser Presser Cloth Cloth Presser Presser 
Foot Foot Foot(Left), 
Plate,C.Set Plae Retainer Guide C.Set Foot(Left) 

s rl¥ :r:. s¥: -7" (*JI.) ¥fl :r:. s¥: -7" JI\ mr~P'l tlfl :r:. Cti:) Ci.Ii) ¥fl :r:. (ti: ) 

CM-352 4017004 4017006 4017010 4017016 4017000 4017001 

351 II II II II II II 

355 4017017 0080291 0081366 0081354 II II 

356 4017019 0081348 0081352 / ~ ~ 
357 4017029 0081398 0081372 0081524 0081298 0081307 

359 4017021 0081381 / / ~ ~ 
360 4017023 0080291 0081936 0081354 4017024 4017001 

. 
364 4017004 4017006 4017010 4017016 4017000 II 

367 4017025 0081398 0081523 0081524 0081298 0081307 

37 0 0081410 0081411 ~ ~ ~ ,~ 
374 4017004 4017006 4017010 4017016 4017000 4017001 

' l I, 7 
' I IL I 

\ 

\ '· \ 

"' I I I 
~ l I I C✓ ......._ _ _; 

I 

Presser Presser 
Foot Lever Foot(Right), 
(Left) C.Set 

jljl :C t11{-(ii:) w:r:. C45) ciJL) 

0080321 4017002 

II II 
l 
I 

I 
I 

' II I 
I 

II 
,, 

~ 
0081305 0081297 

0081315 ~ 
0081969 4017002 

0080321 I II 

0081305 0081297 

0081315 ~ 
0080321 4017002 

/ 
/1' , ; 

./· 

Presser 
Foot 
(Right) 
tlfl :r:. C 45 ) 
4017003 

II 

II 

I~ 
0081308 

/ 
4017003 

II 

0081308 

/ 
4017003 

Presser 
Foot Lever 
(Right) 
jljl :cl//{ -(t) 

0080346 

II 

II 

~ 
0081305 

0080320 

0080346 

II 

0081305 

0080320 

0080346 

w 
N 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CM-3 51 CI ass LI ST of MA IN SPARE PARTS (:±~$~ 1J A I::) (2) 

I~ 
Presser Presser Presser Feed Di ff eren-
Foot, Foot tial 

I 

C.Set Foot Lever Dog Feed Dog 
¥fl.:i:. (*'1}.) ¥fl .:i:. ¥fl .:i:. v .,,~ - * !) ~tl.JJ! !) s 

CM-352 ~ ~ ~ 0080510 ~ 
351 ~ ~ ~ II ~ 
355 ~ ~ ~ II ~ 
356 0081299 0081303 0081300 II ~ 
357 ~ ~ ~ II ~ 
359 ~ 0081317 ~ 0081506 ~ 
360 ~ ~ ~ 0080510 ~ 
364 ~ ~ .~ 

0080431 0080454 

367 ~ ~ ~ 0080510 ~ 
370 ~ 0081336 ~ 0081502 ~ 
374 ~ ~ ~ 0080431 0080454 

\ 
' i 11 
' L [L \ 

\~ 
~ I 

;J l 
'~ 

Ridge Looper 
Forming 
Plate 
~J:,1/fj ;1,,-.,1~ 

4010002 0080413 

II II 

0081629 II 

0081603 II 

0081644 II 

0081645 II 

0081982 II 

4010002 II 

0081533 II 

0081613 II 

4010002 . II 

l / 
I /~/ 
I 

;' 

/ 
/ 

I ~ I 

Edge Guide 
or 
Folder 

5E'. m 
~ 
~ 

0081901 

I~ 
~ 

0081925 

~ 
~ 

0081976 

~ · 

Cloth 

Plate 
joJ.111-~ 

4010031 

II 

~ 
~ 
~ 

4011078 

~ 
4010031 

~ 
~ 

4010031 

w 
N 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CM-351 INDEX PAGE= 1 
Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weight 

No. No. No. ( g) I No. No. No. ( g) I No. No. No. ( g) 
000002 22 38 I 000532 22 51 001227 14 18 
000002 28 5 I 000532 29 12 001227 22 46 
000009 23 8 I 000535 6 8 001228 6 17 
000009 24 7 I 000535 16 10 001330 2 15 
000009 26 15 I 000535 20 9 001331 29 9 
000010 3 6 I 000538 22 62 001459 21 2 
000010 8 8 I 000538 24 22 001817 28 14 
000010 29 17 I 000538 . 28 15 001818 2 22 
000011 23 32 I 000538 29 10 001892 9 30 
000011 25 8 I 000552 10 25 001923 27 3 
000011 30 20 I 000553 8 22 
000012 22 39 I 000553 19 42 003312 11 32 
000012 28 6 I 000554 11 14 003312 12 17 
000016 21 37 I 000554 18 18 003312 15 18 
000056 28 11 I 000554 22 4 003391 10 6 
000182 2 2 I 000554 23 17 003392 9 19 
000239 6 43 000554 24 6 003393 5 17 
000239 8 40 000555 23 7 003393 6 13 
000255 8 35 000555 25 7 003393 7 15 
000306 23 9 000559 1 3 003393 8 42 
000306 25 9 000561 21 20 003393 11 30 
000322 4 35 000570 30 18 003393 12 15 
000329 13 34 000571 11 11 003393 15 16 
000334 3 7 000571 12 31 003393 17 40 
000334 8 36 000571 13 37 I 003393 19 7 
000334 21 31 000571 14 33 I 003394 5 9 
000334 22 43 0005 71 15 28 I 003395 13 27 
000334 28 17 000579 19 36 I 003395 17 27 
000334 29 18 000580 30 19 I 003470 17 41 
000338 8 31 000588 23 6 I 003471 4 25 
000339 5 10 000588 25 6 I 003471 9 11 
000339 6 35 000600 6 22 I 003472 19 8 
000339 13 4 000600 9 24 I 003473 7 42 
000339 15 22 000644 4 36 I 003551 4 9 
000339 17 4 000667 23 31 I 003553 8 14 
000347 8 18 000667 25 17 I 003554 1 21 
000347 24 13 000669 21 16 I 003554 4 4 
000347 26 31 000675 8 12 I 003554 7 28 
000354 9 14 000688 16 33 I 003555 7 3 
000355 8 23 000711 14 10 I 003555 10 9 
000355 19 35 000721 1 46 I 003556 1 43 
000356 19 34 000724 5 3 I 003556 7 33 
000360 2 19 000726 1 12 I 003557 10 8 
000364 2 8 000924 22 21 I 003558 7 25 
000366 16 36 000960 1 34 I 003559 7 2 
000371 11 12 I 003559 8 30 
000371 12 32 001123 20 31 I 003560 9 6 
000371 13 38 001175 16 27 I 003561 8 28 
000371 14 34 001175 20 27 I 003563 14 9 
0003 71 15 29 001196 11 4 I 003570 1 38 
000451 23 22 001196 23 15 I 003595 4 2 
000451 24 4 001196 25 15 I 003637 22 26 
000520 21 21 001202 29 23 I 003638 8 45 
000531 6 23 001203 29 7 I 003638 16 25 
000532 2 14 001225 22 13 I 003638 20 25 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



INDEX Page= 2 

Parts Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight 
No. No. No. { g} I No. No. No. { g} I No. No. No. { g} 

003641 7 13 I 004393 14 23 I 005033 18 5 
003642 1 24 I 004393 15 8 I 005036 26 27 
003643 2 29 004393 17 17 I 005037 22 52 
003646 21 34 004393 18 10 I 005038 28 8 
003670 5 20 004394 19 19 I 005047 3 16 
003670 21 6 004395 11 21 I 005047 8 25 

004395 12 6 I 005047 28 3 
004241 14 16 004395 15 6 I 005061 7 22 
004245 6 11 004397 4 31 I 005147 30 12 
004245 11 25 004397 5 5 I 005148 30 16 
004245 12 10 004397 26 13 I 005345 21 8 
004245 15 10 004398 6 28 I 005347 11 6 
004246 6 4 004399 9 13 I 005431 8 11 
004246 11 19 004401 6 9 I 005431 19 28 
004246 12 4 004404 17 31 I 005500 21 4 
004246 13 15 004404 22 49 I 005506 22 41 
004246 13 23 004406 16 3 I 005510 16 20 
004246 15 4 004406 20 2 I 005510 20 19 
004246 17 15 004406 22 66 I 005512 16 28 
004250 10 13 004437 29 3 I 005512 20 28 
004280 9 9 004441 22 44 I 005518 22 15 
004281 6 15 004471 10 26 I 005520 23 5 
004281 7 8 004472 17 43 I 005520 25 5 
004283 11 28 004472 18 17 I 005531 14 3 
004283 12 13 004472 19 17 I 005531 19 30 
004283 13 25 004474 2 24 I 005541 3 10 
004283 15 14 004474 12 25 I 005547 10 23 
004283 17 25 004475 1 6 I 005549 4 27 
004284 13 30 004475 13 10 I 005549 29 .20 
004300 14 4 004475 17 10 I 005550 20 32 
004312 9 16 004476 14 13 I 005552 19 44 
004317 6 29 004476 18 20 I 005553 4 22 
004317 16 32 004476 21 10 I 005555 5 21 
004317 20 34 004476 26 5 I 005557 4 21 
004317 22 31 004481 1 15 005558 9 28 
004321 13 19 004481 6 31 005565 5 8 
004321 17 19 004481 14 6 005566 1 23 
004321 19 22 004481 16 40 005607 8 37 
004353 16 6 004481 18 3 005624 24 34 
004353 20 5 004481 20 22 005624 26 20 
004353 22 6 004481 22 3 005650 22 48 
004353 22 65 004551 1 30 
004353 29 14 004552 5 13 006004 3 5 
004358 4 33 004554 4 19 006004 29 16 
004358 16 11 004554 9 17 006031 7 31 
004358 20 10 004554 22 29 006032 17 35 
004389 19 15 004555 1 32 006032 19 3 
004390 8 20 004561 17 29 006033 13 6 
004391 4 12 004641 1 17 006033 15 24 
004391 19 39 004642 6 25 006033 17 6 
004392 4 11 006035 4 37 
004393 6 6 005000 22 19 006047 5 11 
004393 11 23 005000 28 10 006047 23 23 
004393 12 8 005028 16 15 006047 24 3 
004393 13 17 005028 20 14 006048 7 35 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



INDEX Page= 3 

Parts · Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight 
No. No. No. ( g) I No. No. No. ( g) I No. No. No. ( g) 

006050 22 8 I I 0020126 2 3 
006050 24 12 I 009526 1 10 I 0020350 21 15 
006050 26 30 I 009526 26 9 
006051 6 37 I 009814 26 37 0022215 22 42 
006051 12 22 I 009853 3 8 
006051 , .14 28 I 009853 11 15 0024302 3 11 
006051 18 15 I 009921 1 26 
006052 19 33 I 009931 21 12 0026312 26 26 
006056 14 25 I 009945 23 19 
006056 18 12 I 009945 24 8 0027081 21 33 
006075 21 29 009948 21 35 0027085 21 28 
006147 1 4 009959 24 23 0027089 21 32 
006222 8 7 
006239 12 20 0010564 23 25 0031111 28 13 
006242 8 17 0010564 24 28 
006339 6 34 0010564 27 11 0032719 21 1 
006339 13 3 0010565 23 24 0032784 23 14 
006339 15 21 0010565 24 27 0032784 25 14 
006339 17 3 0010565 27 10 
006433 14 14 0033024 23 13 
006435 13 20 0011493 23 1 0033024 24 16 
006435 17 20 0011512 24 24 0033024 25 13 
006520 8 3 0011684 23 21 0033024 26 24 
006560 2 7 0011684 24 2 0033764 2 13 
006637 19 26 0011687 24 10 
006638 6 42 0011688 24 1 0034293 21 25 
006638 8 39 0011691 24 17 0034979 21 30 
006639 8 32 0011691 26 21 
006651 8 34 0011692 24 11 0035301 24 15 
006826 9 25 0011693 24 14 0035301 26 23 
006855 8 16 0011693 26 28 0035722 22 55 
006869 1 8 0011694 24 25 0035813 2 20 
006892 8 29 0011697 23 18 
006900 8 15 0011697 24 9 0036133 28 18 
006905 1 37 0011698 23 20 
006905 26 35 0011698 24 5 003 7108 2 21 
006905 27 6 0011698 26 14 0037903 30 7 
006910 23 30 0011699 24 21 0037911 21 36 
006910 24 33 0011 701 24 20 0037925 30 9 
006910 27 16 0011701 26 34 
006920 23 3 0011 709 27 5 0060077 9 29 
006920 24 26 0011 728 22 58 0060170 2 26 
006920 25 3 0011 733 23 4 

0011733 25 4 0063609 22 59 
007006 2 27 0011795 22 63 0063612 22 64 
007006 22 17 0011943 27 9-1 
007006 29 5 0011944 27 9-2 0080001 10 10 
007420 6 27 0011945 27 9-3 0080005 7 29 
007616 8 10 0011946 27 9-4 0080118 1 33 
007619 16 8 0011987 26 36 0080122 1 19 
007619 20 7 0011990 22 37 0080123 1 20 

0011996 28 4 0080123 4 3 
008047 7 10 0080125 1 25 
008145 16 18 0020124 2 6 0080126 1 27 
008145 20 17 0020125 2 4 0080127 1 28 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



INDEX Page= 4 

Parts Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight 
No. No. No. ( g} I No. No. No. ( g} I No. No. No. ( g} 

0080128 1 29 I 0080320 18 14 I 0080430 16 22 
0080131 2 16 I 0080321 6 36 I 0080430 20 21 
0080132 2 18 0080325 5 1 I 0080431 16 23 
0080135 2 35 0080325 7 37 I 0080431 20 23 
0080136 2 25 0080328 4 26 I 0080432 16 5 
0080144 1 5 0080346 6 40 I 0080432 20 4 
0080145 4 1 0080348 6 41 I 0080435 16 37 
0080153 1 49 0080354 11 31 I 0080438 16 39 
0080154 1 47 0080354 12 16 I 0080439 16 38 
0080155 1 48 00 80354 15 17 I 008044 2 16 13 
0080161 30 15 0080355 11 26 I 0080 442 2 0 12 
0080162 30 11 0080355 12 11 I 0080444 16 31 
0080163 3 0 13 0080355 15 11 I 0080444 2 0 33 
0080200 2 28 0080356 11 29 I 0080447 25 1 
008020 2 4 5 0080356 12 14 I 0080454 16 26 
00802 04 2 30 0080356 15 15 I 0080454 20 26 
008 0208 4 17 0080357 11 20 I 0080501 10 11 
00 802 09 4 7 0080357 12 5 I 0080502 10 12 
0080 210 4 10 0080357 15 5 I 0080503 1 44 
008 0211 4 8 0080358 6 5 I 0080503 6 19 
0080215 4 14 0080358 11 22 I 0080503 10 15 
0080215 . 9 3 0080358 12 7 I 0080504 10 14 
0080215 10 18 0080358 13 16 I 0080506 10 19 
0 080216 4 13 0080358 14 22 I 0080507 10 20 
0 080217 4 16 0080358 15 7 I 008 0 508 10 22 
0 080218 4 20 0080358 17 16 I 00 80 510 10 24 
0 080219 4 23 0080381 6 26 I 0080 511 2 33 
0080220 2 31 00803 86 6 16 I 0080 520 10 1 
0080221 2 32 0080391 4 34 I 0080 521 10 2 
0080222 4 24 0080392 4 32 I 0080 522 10 5 
0080224 4 28 0080400 9 4 I 0080523 10 3 
0080224 13 21 0080401 9 5 I 0080524 10 4 
0 08 0224 17 22 0080402 9 7 I 0080601 7 1 
00 80 291 11 17 0080403 9 1 I 0080602 7 4 
008 029 1 15 2 0080404 9 8 I 0080602 11 3 
0080 293 1 31 0080405 9 10 I 0080603 7 19 
008029 4 10 7 0080406 9 12 I 0080605 7 20 
0080296 10 16 0080407 9 20 I 0080606 7 26 
0080297 1 35 0080408 9 18 I 0080609 8 2 1 
0080299 5 23 0080413 9 21 I 0080609 19 37 
0080300 5 22 0080414 9 2 I 0080 610 8 24 
0080301 5 24 0080415 9 15 I 00806 11 11 8 
0080302 5 26 0080421 16 30 I 0080611 12 28 
0080303 5 19 0080422 1 6 35 I 0080611 13 35 
0080304 5 6 0080423 16 34 I 0080611 14 30 
0080305 2 34 0080424 16 29 I 0080611 15 25 
0080306 5 18 0080424 20 29 I 0080612 8 26 
0080308 5 4 0080425 16 14 I 0080613 8 27 
0080309 5 2 0080425 20 13 I 0080614 8 33 
0080309 7 36 0080426 16 19 I 0080615 8 41 
0080310 5 7 0080426 20 18 I 0080616 11 9 
0080313 5 15 0080427 16 21 I 0080616 12 29 
0080314 5 16 0080427 20 20 I 0080616 14 31 
0080316 6 30 0080428 16 24 I 0080616 15 26 
0080320 14 27 0080428 20 24 I 0080618 8 19 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



INDEX Page= 5 

Parts Page Ref. Weightl Parts Page Ref. Weightl Parts Page Ref. Weight 
No. No. No. { g} I No. No. No. ( g} I No. No. No. { g} 

0080619 7 16 I 0081312 18 2 I 0081702 19 9 
0080623 7 6 I 0081315 14 26 I 0081703 19 10-1 
0080624 7 5 I 0081315 18 13 I 0081704 19 13-1 
0080635 7 14 I 0081317 14 24 I 0081705 19 14-1 
0080636 7 12 I 0081336 18 11 I 0081709 19 41 
0080643 1 42 I 0081348 12 2 I 0081710 19 38 
0080644 1 41 I 0081352 12 9 I 0081711 19 43 
0080645 7 9 I 008135 3 12 12 I 0081714 19 40 
0080646 7 7 I 0081354 11 27 I 0081717 19 32 
0080647 7 11 I 0081354 15 13 I 0081 718 19 31 
0080651 7 21 0081366 11 24 I 008 1719 19 21 
0080652 7 30 0081372 13 18 I 0081720 19 24 
0080655 7 27 0081374 13 26 I 0081721 19 23 
0080656 7 23 0081374 17 26 I 0081722 19 20 
008065 7 7 24 0081381 14 20 I 0081723 19 29-1 
0080 658 7 32 0081398 13 13 I 0081724 19 18 
008 065 9 7 34 0081398 17 13 I 0081725 19 25 
00 806 61 7 41 0081410 18 7 I 0081726 19 11-1 
0080 662 7 38 0081411 18 8 I 0081727 19 12-1 
0080663 7 39 0081412 18 9 I 0081728 19 27-1 
0080664 7 40 0081500 18 4 I 0081731 19 10- 2 
0080665 7 43 0081502 18 6 I 0081732 19 13-2 
0080673 8 6 0081506 14 29 I 0081733 19 14-2 
0080675 1 45 0081523 17 18 I 008 1 734 19 29-2 
0080681 7 18 00 81524 13 24 I 008 1735 19 11-2 
0080690 8 4 0081524 17 24 I 00 81 736 19 12-2 
0080692 8 9 00 81526 17 36 I 0 081 737 19 27-2 
0 080693 8 5-1 00815 28 17 32 I 0081 752 16 12 
0080694 8 13-1 0081529 17 34 I 0081 752 20 11 
0080701 4 6 0081530 17 30 I 0081 758 16 17 
0080708 8 13-2 0081531 17 42 I 0081758 20 16 
00 80709 8 5-2 I 0081532 17 38 I 0081801 14 2 
008 0741 2 11 I 0081533 17 28 I 0081802 14 5 
00 80 742 2 12 I 0081534 17 23 I 0081806 14 11 
008 074 5 2 9 I 0081535 17 33 I 0081807 14 17 
0080 746 1 2 I 0081601 11 1 I 0081808 14 8 
008091 0 30 10 I 0081603 12 30 I 0081809 14 12 

I 0081607 11 7 I 0081810 14 15 
0081111 18 19 I 0081608 11 5 I 0081822 22 · 18 
0081112 18 16 I 0081610 19 1 I 0081823 22 24 
0081297 13 7 I 0081613 19 2 I 008 1826 22 20 
0081297 17 7 I 0081614 19 5 I 0081 827 22 22 
0081298 13 1 I 0081615 1 7 37 I 0081828 22 11 
0081298 17 1 I 0081615 19 4 I 0081832 22 25 
0081299 12 18 I 0081616 17 39 I 0081834 22 14 
0081300 12 21 I 0081616 19 6 I 0081835 22 9 
0081301 12 26 I 0081617 11 2 I 0081836 22 10 
0081303 12 19 I 0081629 11 10 I 0081839 22 16 
0081304 12 27 I 0081640 13 28 I 0081840 22 12 
0081305 13 5 I 0081641 13 33 I 0081842 22 5 
0081305 17 5 I 0081642 13 31 I 0081843 22 27 
0081307 13 2 I 0081643 1~ 32 I 0081844 22 2 
0081307 17 2 I 0081644 13 29 I 0081845 22 7 
0081308 13 8 I 0081645 14 32 I 0081846 22 30 
0081308 17 8 I 0081670 13 36 I 0081847 22 28 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



INDEX Page= 6 

Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight 
No. No. No. ( g) I No. No. No. ( g) I No. No. No. ( g) 

0081848 22 32 I 100038 23 26 I 1200010 27 2 
0081877 16 16 I 100038 24 30 I 
0081877 20 15 I 100038 27 14 I 1249000 27 7 
0081889 16 9 I 100045 22 61 
0081889 20 8 I 100047 30 22 2100259 21 24 
0081890 16 7 I 2100264 21 23 
0081890 20 6 I 110012 3 12 
0081901 11 13 I 110017 21 17 2121227 3 14 
0081925 14 7 I 110032 6 24 
0081936 15 9 I 110038 3 4 3001094 23 2 
0081937 15 12 I 110087 22 60 3001094 25 2 
0081969 15 23 I 110107 30 21 
0081976 18 21 I 110108 30 17 4010000 1 1 
0081982 15 27 I 4010002 8 44 

I 190001 21 18 4010003 8 43 
0082001 3 15 I 190011 26 17 4010004 1 9 
0082002 22 40 I 4010007 9 22 
0082003 22 45 I 200000 26 3 4010008 2 1 
0082004 22 47 I 200023 5 25 4010009 2 5 
0082005 22 50 I 4010010 2 10 
0082012 22 53 I 230007 8 2 4010011 2 23 
0082013 28 1 I 4010012 1 7 
0082015 28 2 I 280001 10 21 4010015 1 14 
0082016 28 9 I 4010018 1 22 
0082018 28 7 I 290003 21 26 4010019 9 31 
0082020 22 56 I 290003 26 2 4010020 29 1 
0082021 22 57 I 4010021 29 2 
0082022 22 54 I 300031 23 28 4010023 29 4 

I 300031 24 32 4010024 29 6 
0085277 28 12 I 300031 27 12 4010025 29 8 
0085940 22 23 I 300033 23 27 4010026 29 11 

I 300033 24 29 4010027 29 15 
0090816 29 13 I 300033 27 13 4010028 29 19 
0090857 28 16 I 300034 4 18 4010029 29 21 

I 4010030 29 22 
0092232 23 29 I 310082 4 15 4010031 1 16 
0092232 24 31 I 310083 2 17 4010038 8 1 
0092232 27 15 I 310083 7 17 4010039 9 27 

I 310083 10 17 4010040 9 23 
0093864 1 18 I 4010041 8 38 

I 340004 9 26 4010042 3 1 
0095394 23 10 I 4010043 3 3 
0095394 25 10 I 390068 1 11 4010044 3 2 
0095395 23 11 I 390140 31 4010045 3 9 
0095395 25 11 I 390143 31 4010046 3 13 
0095396 23 12 I 390144 31 4010047 1 36 
0095396 25 12 I 390145 31 4010048 3 17 
0095397 23 16 I 390146 31 4010050 29 24 
0095397 25 16 I 390147 31 

390148 31 4011001 26 7 
0099044 30 1 4011002 26 10 
0099051 30 5 1057005 27 8 4011003 26 11 
0099091 30 3 4011004 26 8 

1062005 26 22 4011005 26 12 
100000 21 19 4011006 26 4 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



INDEX Page= 7 

Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight I Parts Page Ref. Weight No. No. No. ( g} No. No. No. ( g l I No. No. No. ( g l 4011007 27 4 4017007 17 14 I 
4011008 26 29 4017010 6 10 I 
4011009 26 25 4017011 6 12 I 
4011010 26 33 4017012 6 14 I 
4011011 26 19 4017013 6 18 I 
4011024 26 18 4017014 6 20 I 
4011025 26 32 4017015 6 21 I 
4011026 26 6 4017016 6 7 
4011027 26 1 4017017 11 16 
4011028 27 1 4017019 12 1 
4011029 26 16 4017021 14 19 
4011030 20 36 4017023 15 1 
4011034 20 30 4017024 15 19 
4011035 20 35 4017025 17 12 
4011036 21 3 4017029 13 12 
4011040 21 27 4017036 13 22 
4011041 21 11 4017036 17 21 
4011042 21 9 
4011043 21 14 4019100 4 30 I 
4011044 21 13 4019905 22 33 I 
4011050 12 23 4019906 22 1 I 
4011052 12 24 I 
4011058 16 1 4109403 1 13 I 
4011062 16 2 I 
4011062 .20 1 9620002 30 8 I 
4011065 13 11 9620003 30 2 I 
4011065 17 11 l 9620403 30 6 I 
4011067 13 9 9620649 30 14 I 
4011067 17 9 I 
4011068 18 1 I 
4011070 19 16 I 
4011072 21 22 I 
4011078 14 1 I 
4011160 21 5 I 
4011161 21 7 I 

I 
4012055 5 12 I 
4012056 5 14 I 
4012080 1 39 I 
4012082 16 4 I 
4012082 20 3 I 

I 
4017000 6 32 I 
4017001 6 33 I 
4017001 15 20 
4017002 6 38 
4017003 6 39 
4017004 6 1 
4017006 6 2 
4017007 6 3 
4017007 11 18 
4017007 12 3 
4017007 13 14 
4017007 14 21 
4017007 15 3 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Printed in Japan '95.12.lTCID 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com


	CONTENTS

	目次
	[P1]   MISCELLANEOUS COVERS

	[P1]   カバー関係
	[P2]   THREAD EYELETS BUSHINGS & OILING SPOTS

	[P2]   糸道、ブッシュ及び注油関係
	[P3]   EYE GUARD & FINGER GUARD
	[P3]   アイガード及びフィンガガード
	[P4]   NEEDLE DRIVING MECHANISM
	[P4]   針振リ機構
	[P5]   PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(1)
	[P5]   押エ機構(1)
	[P6]   PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(2)
	[P6]   押エ機構(2)
	[P7]   RIDGE FORMING MECHANISM(1)
	[P7]   突上ゲ機構(1)
	[P8]   RIDGE FORMING MECHANISM(2)
	[P8]   突き上ゲ機構(2)
	[P9]   LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM
	[P9]   ルーパ機構
	[P10] FEED DRIVING MECHANISM
	[P10] 送リ機構
	↓EXCLUSIVE PARTS/サブモデル専用部品
	[P11] CM-351,355,356,357,359,367,370(1)
	[P12] CM-356(2)
	[P13] CM-357(2)
	[P14] CM-359(2)
	[P15] CM-360
	[P16] CM-364

	[P17] CM-367
	[P18] CM-370(2)
	[P19] CM-370(3)
	[P20] CM-374(1)
	[P21] CM-374(2)

	↓DEVICE/装置
	[P22] T & AT DEVICE
	[P23] AL5 DEVICE
	[P24] TS2 DEVICE(1)
	[P25] TS2 DEVICE(2)
	[P26] DC3 DEVICE(1)
	[P27] DC3 DEVICE(2)
	[P28] TF DEVICE

	[P29] EXTRA PARTS
	[P29] 特注部品
	[P30] ACCESSORIES
	[P30] アクセサリ関係
	[P31] WARNING LABEL
	[P31] 警告ラベル
	[P32] LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS
	[P32] 主要部品リスト
	[P33] INDEX
	[P33] 索引



